
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

2 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

7 

2 

8 

10 

3 

9 

1 

10 

2 

1 

11 

4 

2 

5 

6 

3 

2 

11 

12 

12 

Class 

EP 

T4 

T4 

T4 

STL 

T4 

STL 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T4 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

HP 

STL 

HP 

STL 

T4 

HP 

STL 

FP 

STL 

EP 

GTL 

T4 

HP 

FP 

HP 

HP 

EP 

GTL 

STL 

T4 

STL 

No. 

95 

04 

0 

146 

199 

80 

47 

69 

89 

86 

51 

56 

7 

21 

18 

90 

11 

79 

00 

123 

186 

53 

122 

150 

13 

44 

73 

76 

06 

35 

131 

84 

33 

78 

32 

50 

23 

Naam 

John Hainsworth 

Jaden Lander 

Marc Cefalo 

Ryan Heishman 

Jose Osiris Pena 

Richard Astacio 

Ryan Harrison 

Jeremy Butz 

Michael LaMaina 

Nick Leverone 

Raymond Blethen 

Felix Borodaty 

Christopher Childs 

Marshall Stocker 

Zach Ehrlich 

Max Ehrlich 

Enrik Benazic 

Warren Sackman 

Jason LaManna 

Valerie Heun 

Jennifer Roames 

Kirk Knestis 

Brian Heun 

Tom Burdge 

Douglas Oare 

Anthony Parker 

Paul Saltanis 

Thomas Aquilante 

Joe Camilleri 

George (Spike) Behning 

Taylor Hyatt 

Vincent LaManna 

Greg Amy 

Roger Welling 

Deacon Greenfield 

Stephen Blethen 

Greg Bogart 

Best Tm 

1:30.681 

1:32.795 

1:32.919 

1:33.050 

1:33.212 

1:33.365 

1:34.314 

1:34.691 

1:35.025 

1:35.139 

1:35.276 

1:35.306 

1:35.576 

1:37.294 

1:37.752 

1:37.757 

1:37.881 

1:38.638 

1:39.809 

1:39.838 

1:40.503 

1:41.528 

1:41.712 

1:41.731 

1:41.755 

1:41.880 

1:44.551 

1:44.686 

1:47.071 

1:47.289 

1:48.706 

1:49.888 

2:05.750 

3:10.565 

7:20.728 

50:00.000 

Hometown 

Vineland NJ 

New York NY 

Swoyersville PA 

Carlisle PA 

Miami FL 

Wilton CT 

Washington DC 

Darnestown MD 

Oaklyn NJ 

Mendon MA 

Londonderry NH 

Hallandale FL 

Purcellville VA 

Hanover MA 

New York NY 

New York NY 

Farmingdale NY 

Phoenix AZ 

Rochester NY 

Galloway NJ 

Fredericksburg VA 

Reston VA 

Galloway NJ 

Hillsborough NJ 

Chatham NJ 

New Ipswich NH 

Monroe CT 

PHOENIXVILLE PA 

Toronto ON 

Vienna VA 

Fayetteville PA 

Ontario NY 

Middletown CT 

New Milford PA 

Bristow VA 

Bow NH 

Philadelphia PA 

Reg 

SJR 

NYR 

NEP 

SUS 

FLA 

NER 

WDC 

WDC 

SJR 

NER 

NER 

FLA 

DET 

NER 

NYR 

NYR 

NYR 

NYR 

FLR 

SJR 

WDC 

NCR 

SJR 

NNJ 

NNJ 

NER 

NER 

SJR 

WNY 

WDC 

WDC 

FLR 

NER 

NNJ 

WDC 

NER 

PHL 

Member_ID 

402791 

607322 

256244 

439869 

616672 

465698 

623983 

466268 

384683 

200602 

270386 

387302 

291298 

527779 

650959 

650958 

271169 

405604 

220810_4 

337890 

483482 

103210 

325377 

186383 

652835 

373024 

14254 

21104-1 

88249 

201245 

288965_3 

220810_1 

110138 

128810 

666347 

270387 

664773 

Make/Model 

Mazda RX-7 Convertible 

Mazda Mx-5 

Mazda mx5 

Mazda MX-5 

Honda CRX 

Mazda Mx-5 

Mazda MX-5 Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Subaru BRZ 

Mazda RX8 

Toyota 86 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata (STL) 

Mazda Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Rabbit GTi 

Mazda Miata 

Scion FR-S 

Honda Fit 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Triumph GT6+ 

Nissan Sentra 

Chevrolet camaro 

Volkswagen Scirocco 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Golf GTI 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

Honda Civic Si 

Nissan 200sx 

Honda CRX 

Mazda RX-8 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Turf Trade/Max-Attack/Hoosier/Carbotech 

Krugspeed 

Planet Miata 

Windsor Customs 

Mas Race Team 

Krugspeed 

CVET/ Windsor Customs 

Cornerstone Financial Advisors 

Flatout Motorsports/ Inc. 

KONI / RST Performance Racing / Precision Motorsports / Diamond Technical Service 

Angry Sheep Motorsports/Hoosier Racing Tire/Mazda/Baroness Childs 

Flatout Motorsports 

All star sheet metal 

Jim Locke Automotive 

ActionCam by P.E.D. Products/Rainbow Dragon T&T/Goodyear 

Maximum Attack/ Hoosier/ Honda/ Small House Wines 

The Law Office of Brian D. Heun 

Hoosier/ Mazda Motorsports/ 

Country Organics/ Inc. 

TAR   TOM AQUILANTE RACING 

Blue Car Design/ Hoosier 

Mazda Motorsports / Hoosier 

Mad Mike Motorsports/OG Racing/New German Performance/Konig Wheels/HART/Half-Fast/Lee 

Hoosier Tire/Key Systems 

Hoosier/Max Attack/VISA 

Nissan/Hoosier/Dragon's Lair 

OG 

RSTPERFORMANCE Racing / DTS 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Car #50 Loss of Times per GCR 6.1.1.B 

Printed: 7/15/2023 9:59:52 AM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Kathy McLeod 

Chief Steward: John Deonarine 

SOM Chair: Gene Kern 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

2023 Fay Teal Memorial
Jersey Devil Majors [23-M-59516]

2023 Jersey Devil Majors [23-R-59570] 

Gp1:EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 9:03:15 

NJMP Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/15/2023 09:00 

Group 1 Qualifying 1 Official
Posted: 10:00am



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

3 

4 

5 

6 

4 

1 

2 

5 

6 

7 

8 

7 

1 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

7 

2 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

1 

2 

9 

2 

10 

11 

12 

Class 

STL 

T4 

T4 

STL 

T4 

STL 

T4 

T4 

T4 

STL 

HP 

HP 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T4 

FP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

GTL 

HP 

FP 

T4 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

EP 

EP 

T4 

GTL 

T4 

T4 

T4 

No. 

199 

0 

146 

47 

69 

7 

86 

51 

50 

90 

00 

11 

79 

123 

13 

122 

186 

150 

53 

9 

84 

06 

78 

131 

35 

04 

18 

21 

23 

32 

33 

44 

56 

73 

76 

80 

89 

Naam 

Jose Osiris Pena 

Marc Cefalo 

Ryan Heishman 

Ryan Harrison 

Jeremy Butz 

Christopher Childs 

Nick Leverone 

Raymond Blethen 

Stephen Blethen 

Max Ehrlich 

Jason LaManna 

Enrik Benazic 

Warren Sackman 

Valerie Heun 

Douglas Oare 

Brian Heun 

Jennifer Roames 

Tom Burdge 

Kirk Knestis 

Edward Werry 

Vincent LaManna 

Joe Camilleri 

Roger Welling 

Taylor Hyatt 

George (Spike) Behning 

Jaden Lander 

Zach Ehrlich 

Marshall Stocker 

Greg Bogart 

Deacon Greenfield 

Greg Amy 

Anthony Parker 

Felix Borodaty 

Paul Saltanis 

Thomas Aquilante 

Richard Astacio 

Michael LaMaina 

Best Tm 

1:32.001 

1:32.993 

1:34.252 

1:34.299 

1:34.467 

1:34.599 

1:34.835 

1:34.861 

1:37.029 

1:37.472 

1:38.534 

1:38.714 

1:38.823 

1:38.975 

1:39.048 

1:39.616 

1:39.665 

1:40.265 

1:41.288 

1:45.146 

1:46.757 

1:47.106 

1:47.705 

1:48.071 

1:49.068 

Hometown 

Miami FL 

Swoyersville PA 

Carlisle PA 

Washington DC 

Darnestown MD 

Purcellville VA 

Mendon MA 

Londonderry NH 

Bow NH 

New York NY 

Rochester NY 

Farmingdale NY 

Phoenix AZ 

Galloway NJ 

Chatham NJ 

Galloway NJ 

Fredericksburg VA 

Hillsborough NJ 

Reston VA 

West Deptford NJ 

Ontario NY 

Toronto ON 

New Milford PA 

Fayetteville PA 

Vienna VA 

New York NY 

New York NY 

Hanover MA 

Philadelphia PA 

Bristow VA 

Middletown CT 

New Ipswich NH 

Hallandale FL 

Monroe CT 

PHOENIXVILLE PA 

Wilton CT 

Oaklyn NJ 

Reg 

FLA 

NEP 

SUS 

WDC 

WDC 

DET 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NYR 

FLR 

NYR 

NYR 

SJR 

NNJ 

SJR 

WDC 

NNJ 

NCR 

SJR 

FLR 

WNY 

NNJ 

WDC 

WDC 

NYR 

NYR 

NER 

PHL 

WDC 

NER 

NER 

FLA 

NER 

SJR 

NER 

SJR 

Member_ID 

616672 

256244 

439869 

623983 

466268 

291298 

200602 

270386 

270387 

650958 

220810_4 

271169 

405604 

337890 

652835 

325377 

483482 

186383 

103210 

418073 

220810_1 

88249 

128810 

288965_3 

201245 

607322 

650959 

527779 

664773 

666347 

110138 

373024 

387302 

14254 

21104-1 

465698 

384683 

Make/Model 

Honda CRX 

Mazda mx5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Subaru BRZ 

Mazda RX8 

Mazda RX-8 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Rabbit GTi 

Honda Civic 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Scion FR-S 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Fit 

Ford FIESTA 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

Volkswagen Scirocco 

Nissan 200sx 

Volkswagen Golf GTI 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Mx-5 

Mazda Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata (STL) 

Mazda Miata 

Honda CRX 

Honda Civic Si 

Triumph GT6+ 

Toyota 86 

Nissan Sentra 

Chevrolet camaro 

Mazda Mx-5 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Mas Race Team 

Planet Miata 

Windsor Customs 

CVET/ Windsor Customs 

Angry Sheep Motorsports/Hoosier Racing Tire/Mazda/Baroness Childs 

Flatout Motorsports/ Inc. 

KONI / RST Performance Racing / Precision Motorsports / Diamond Technical Service 

RSTPERFORMANCE Racing / DTS 

ActionCam by P.E.D. Products/Rainbow Dragon T&T/Goodyear 

All star sheet metal 

Jim Locke Automotive 

The Law Office of Brian D. Heun 

Hoosier/ Mazda Motorsports/ 

Maximum Attack/ Hoosier/ Honda/ Small House Wines 

Maximum Attack 

Hoosier Tire/Key Systems 

Blue Car Design/ Hoosier 

Nissan/Hoosier/Dragon's Lair 

Mad Mike Motorsports/OG Racing/New German Performance/Konig Wheels/HART/Half-Fast/Lee 

Mazda Motorsports / Hoosier 

Krugspeed 

Flatout Motorsports 

OG 

Hoosier/Max Attack/VISA 

Country Organics/ Inc. 

TAR   TOM AQUILANTE RACING 

Krugspeed 

Cornerstone Financial Advisors 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/15/2023 12:54:20 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Kathy McLeod 

Chief Steward: John Deonarine 

SOM Chair: Gene Kern 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

2023 Fay Teal Memorial
Jersey Devil Majors [23-M-59516]

2023 Jersey Devil Majors [23-R-59570] 

Gp1:EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual2 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 11:30:51 

NJMP Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/15/2023 11:20 

Group 1 Qualifying 2 Official
Posted: 1:00pm
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Pos 

38 

PIC 

3 

Class 

EP 

No. 

95 

Naam 

John Hainsworth 

Best Tm Hometown 

Vineland NJ 

Reg 

SJR 

Member_ID 

402791 

Make/Model 

Mazda RX-7 Convertible 

Sponsor 

Turf Trade/Max-Attack/Hoosier/Carbotech 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/15/2023 12:54:20 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Kathy McLeod 

Chief Steward: John Deonarine 

SOM Chair: Gene Kern 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

2023 Fay Teal Memorial
Jersey Devil Majors [23-M-59516]

2023 Jersey Devil Majors [23-R-59570] 

Gp1:EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual2 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 11:30:51 

NJMP Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/15/2023 11:20 

Group 1 Qualifying 2 Official
Posted: 1:00pm

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

No. 

95 

199 

04 

0 

146 

80 

47 

69 

7 

86 

51 

89 

56 

50 

21 

90 

18 

11 

00 

79 

123 

13 

122 

186 

150 

53 

44 

73 

76 

9 

84 

06 

35 

78 

131 

33 

32 

23 

Class 

EP 

STL 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T4 

STL 

T4 

STL 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T4 

STL 

STL 

STL 

HP 

HP 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T4 

FP 

HP 

EP 

GTL 

T4 

HP 

HP 

HP 

FP 

GTL 

HP 

EP 

STL 

STL 

Name 

John Hainsworth 

Jose Osiris Pena 

Jaden Lander 

Marc Cefalo 

Ryan Heishman 

Richard Astacio 

Ryan Harrison 

Jeremy Butz 

Christopher Childs 

Nick Leverone 

Raymond Blethen 

Michael LaMaina 

Felix Borodaty 

Stephen Blethen 

Marshall Stocker 

Max Ehrlich 

Zach Ehrlich 

Enrik Benazic 

Jason LaManna 

Warren Sackman 

Valerie Heun 

Douglas Oare 

Brian Heun 

Jennifer Roames 

Tom Burdge 

Kirk Knestis 

Anthony Parker 

Paul Saltanis 

Thomas Aquilante 

Edward Werry 

Vincent LaManna 

Joe Camilleri 

George (Spike) Behning 

Roger Welling 

Taylor Hyatt 

Greg Amy 

Deacon Greenfield 

Greg Bogart 

Make/Model 

Mazda RX-7 Convertible 

Honda CRX 

Mazda Mx-5 

Mazda mx5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Mx-5 

Mazda MX-5 Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Subaru BRZ 

Mazda RX8 

Mazda Miata 

Toyota 86 

Mazda RX-8 

Mazda Miata (STL) 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic 

Volkswagen Rabbit GTi 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Scion FR-S 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Fit 

Triumph GT6+ 

Nissan Sentra 

Chevrolet camaro 

Ford FIESTA 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

Volkswagen Scirocco 

Mazda Miata 

Nissan 200sx 

Volkswagen Golf GTI 

Honda Civic Si 

Honda CRX 

Mazda Miata 

Member_ID 

402791 

616672 

607322 

256244 

439869 

465698 

623983 

466268 

291298 

200602 

270386 

384683 

387302 

270387 

527779 

650958 

650959 

271169 

220810_4 

405604 

337890 

652835 

325377 

483482 

186383 

103210 

373024 

14254 

21104-1 

418073 

220810_1 

88249 

201245 

128810 

288965_3 

110138 

666347 

664773 

Hometown 

Vineland NJ 

Miami FL 

New York NY 

Swoyersville PA 

Carlisle PA 

Wilton CT 

Washington DC 

Darnestown MD 

Purcellville VA 

Mendon MA 

Londonderry NH 

Oaklyn NJ 

Hallandale FL 

Bow NH 

Hanover MA 

New York NY 

New York NY 

Farmingdale NY 

Rochester NY 

Phoenix AZ 

Galloway NJ 

Chatham NJ 

Galloway NJ 

Fredericksburg VA 

Hillsborough NJ 

Reston VA 

New Ipswich NH 

Monroe CT 

PHOENIXVILLE PA 

West Deptford NJ 

Ontario NY 

Toronto ON 

Vienna VA 

New Milford PA 

Fayetteville PA 

Middletown CT 

Bristow VA 

Philadelphia PA 

Reg 

SJR 

FLA 

NYR 

NEP 

SUS 

NER 

WDC 

WDC 

DET 

NER 

NER 

SJR 

FLA 

NER 

NER 

NYR 

NYR 

NYR 

FLR 

NYR 

SJR 

NNJ 

SJR 

WDC 

NNJ 

NCR 

NER 

NER 

SJR 

SJR 

FLR 

WNY 

WDC 

NNJ 

WDC 

NER 

WDC 

PHL 

Best Time 

1:30.681 

1:32.001 

1:32.795 

1:32.919 

1:33.050 

1:33.365 

1:34.299 

1:34.467 

1:34.599 

1:34.835 

1:34.861 

1:35.025 

1:35.306 

1:37.029 

1:37.294 

1:37.472 

1:37.752 

1:37.881 

1:38.534 

1:38.638 

1:38.975 

1:39.048 

1:39.616 

1:39.665 

1:40.265 

1:41.288 

1:41.880 

1:44.551 

1:44.686 

1:45.146 

1:46.757 

1:47.071 

1:47.289 

1:47.705 

1:48.071 

2:05.750 

7:20.728 

In Sess 

Gp1:Qual1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual2 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual2 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual2 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual2 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual2 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual2 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual2 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual2 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual2 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual2 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual2 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual2 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual2 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual2 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual2 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual2 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual2 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual2 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual2 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

2nd Time 

1:30.948 

1:32.171 

1:33.759 

1:32.993 

1:33.337 

1:33.854 

1:34.307 

1:35.009 

1:34.809 

1:35.105 

1:35.120 

1:35.459 

1:37.202 

1:37.234 

1:37.893 

1:37.968 

1:37.946 

1:37.905 

1:38.904 

1:38.823 

1:39.488 

1:39.365 

1:39.784 

1:40.173 

1:40.666 

1:41.402 

1:41.993 

1:44.857 

1:44.904 

1:45.151 

1:47.303 

1:47.106 

1:48.045 

1:49.076 

1:48.363 

2:19.674 

In Sess 

Gp1:Qual1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual2 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual2 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual2 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual2 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual2 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual2 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual2 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual2 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual2 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual2 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual2 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual2 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual2 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual2 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual2 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual2 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual2 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual2 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual2 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Printed: 7/15/2023 12:56:06 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Kathy McLeod 

Chief Steward: John Deonarine 

SOM Chair: Gene Kern 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

2023 Jersey Devil Majors [23-R-59570] 

Gp1:EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Group 1 Race 1 Grid 

NJMP Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

  2023 Fay Teal Memorial 
Jersey Devil Majors [23-M-59516]

Group 1 Race 1 Grid



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

3 

10 

1 

4 

5 

1 

11 

6 

7 

2 

8 

2 

12 

3 

9 

10 

4 

3 

1 

5 

2 

6 

7 

Class 

EP 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T4 

STL 

STL 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T4 

STL 

T4 

HP 

STL 

STL 

FP 

T4 

STL 

STL 

HP 

STL 

EP 

T4 

HP 

STL 

STL 

HP 

EP 

GTL 

HP 

FP 

HP 

HP 

No. 

95 

04 

0 

146 

80 

7 

47 

51 

69 

56 

86 

89 

18 

50 

11 

21 

90 

150 

186 

123 

79 

53 

13 

44 

76 

06 

32 

122 

84 

5 

78 

131 

35 

00 

9 

Name 

John Hainsworth 

Jaden Lander 

Marc Cefalo 

Ryan Heishman 

Richard Astacio 

Christopher Childs 

Ryan Harrison 

Raymond Blethen 

Jeremy Butz 

Felix Borodaty 

Nick Leverone 

Michael LaMaina 

Zach Ehrlich 

Stephen Blethen 

Enrik Benazic 

Marshall Stocker 

Max Ehrlich 

Tom Burdge 

Jennifer Roames 

Valerie Heun 

Warren Sackman 

Kirk Knestis 

Douglas Oare 

Anthony Parker 

Thomas Aquilante 

Joe Camilleri 

Deacon Greenfield 

Brian Heun 

Vincent LaManna 

Greg Amy 

Roger Welling 

Taylor Hyatt 

George (Spike) Behning 

Jason LaManna 

Edward Werry 

Laps 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

6 

7 

Best Tm 

1:31.496 

1:34.092 

1:33.961 

1:33.908 

1:34.049 

1:34.076 

1:34.956 

1:33.702 

1:35.466 

1:36.552 

1:36.568 

1:36.744 

1:36.122 

1:39.282 

1:39.401 

1:40.741 

1:39.516 

1:40.915 

1:42.203 

1:41.075 

1:42.698 

1:44.429 

1:41.548 

1:45.390 

1:45.344 

1:47.439 

1:45.617 

1:42.288 

1:50.749 

1:46.070 

1:48.097 

1:50.020 

1:52.485 

1:39.936 

1:45.832 

Hometown 

Vineland NJ 

New York NY 

Swoyersville PA 

Carlisle PA 

Wilton CT 

Purcellville VA 

Washington DC 

Londonderry NH 

Darnestown MD 

Hallandale FL 

Mendon MA 

Oaklyn NJ 

New York NY 

Bow NH 

Farmingdale NY 

Hanover MA 

New York NY 

Hillsborough NJ 

Fredericksburg VA 

Galloway NJ 

Phoenix AZ 

Reston VA 

Chatham NJ 

New Ipswich NH 

PHOENIXVILLE PA 

Toronto ON 

Bristow VA 

Galloway NJ 

Ontario NY 

Middletown CT 

New Milford PA 

Fayetteville PA 

Vienna VA 

Rochester NY 

West Deptford NJ 

Reg 

SJR 

NYR 

NEP 

SUS 

NER 

DET 

WDC 

NER 

WDC 

FLA 

NER 

SJR 

NYR 

NER 

NYR 

NER 

NYR 

NNJ 

WDC 

SJR 

NYR 

NCR 

NNJ 

NER 

SJR 

WNY 

WDC 

SJR 

FLR 

NER 

NNJ 

WDC 

WDC 

FLR 

SJR 

Member_ID 

402791 

607322 

256244 

439869 

465698 

291298 

623983 

270386 

466268 

387302 

200602 

384683 

650959 

270387 

271169 

527779 

650958 

186383 

483482 

337890 

405604 

103210 

652835 

373024 

21104-1 

88249 

666347 

325377 

220810_1 

110138 

128810 

288965_3 

201245 

220810_4 

418073 

Make/Model 

Mazda RX-7 Convertible 

Mazda Mx-5 

Mazda mx5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Mx-5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 Miata 

Mazda RX8 

Mazda MX-5 

Toyota 86 

Subaru BRZ 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX-8 

Honda Civic 

Mazda Miata (STL) 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Scion FR-S 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Fit 

Mazda Miata 

Triumph GT6+ 

Chevrolet camaro 

Volkswagen Scirocco 

Honda CRX 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

1986 Mazda Miata 

Nissan 200sx 

Volkswagen Golf GTI 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Rabbit GTi 

Ford FIESTA 

Sponsor 

Turf Trade/Max-Attack/Hoosier/Carbotech 

Krugspeed 

Planet Miata 

Windsor Customs 

Krugspeed 

Angry Sheep Motorsports/Hoosier Racing Tire/Mazda/Baroness Childs 

KONI / RST Performance Racing / Precision Motorsports / Diamond Technical Service 

CVET/ Windsor Customs 

Flatout Motorsports/ Inc. 

Cornerstone Financial Advisors 

RSTPERFORMANCE Racing / DTS 

All star sheet metal 

Flatout Motorsports 

Hoosier/ Mazda Motorsports/ 

Jim Locke Automotive 

Maximum Attack/ Hoosier/ Honda/ Small House Wines 

TAR   TOM AQUILANTE RACING 

Blue Car Design/ Hoosier 

OG 

The Law Office of Brian D. Heun 

Hoosier Tire/Key Systems 

Hoosier/Max Attack/VISA 

Nissan/Hoosier/Dragon's Lair 

Mad Mike Motorsports/OG Racing/New German Performance/Konig Wheels/HART/Half-Fast/Lee 

Mazda Motorsports / Hoosier 

ActionCam by P.E.D. Products/Rainbow Dragon T&T/Goodyear 

Maximum Attack 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 16:02.940 

Car #9 Moved to Last in Class per GCR 5.9.3.C 

Printed: 7/15/2023 4:53:10 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Kathy McLeod 

Chief Steward: John Deonarine 

SOM Chair: Gene Kern 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.569 

Avg. Speed 

58.882 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.496 

Best Speed 

88.528 

Best Lap by 

95 - John Hainsworth 

2023 Fay Teal Memorial
Jersey Devil Majors [23-M-59516]

2023 Jersey Devil Majors [23-R-59570] 

Gp1:EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Race 1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Race (21:00 Time) started at 14:59:33 

NJMP Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/15/2023 15:20 

Group 1 Race 1 Official
Posted:  4:50pm

Page 1/2 



Pos 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

Class 

GTL 

STL 

STL 

No. 

73 

199 

23 

Name 

Paul Saltanis 

Jose Osiris Pena 

Greg Bogart 

Laps 

3 

1 

Best Tm 

1:41.928 

1:34.424 

Hometown 

Monroe CT 

Miami FL 

Philadelphia PA 

Reg 

NER 

FLA 

PHL 

Member_ID 

14254 

616672 

664773 

Make/Model 

Nissan Sentra 

Honda CRX 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Country Organics/ Inc. 

Mas Race Team 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 16:02.940 

Car #9 Moved to Last in Class per GCR 5.9.3.C 

Printed: 7/15/2023 4:53:10 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Kathy McLeod 

Chief Steward: John Deonarine 

SOM Chair: Gene Kern 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.569 

Avg. Speed 

58.882 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.496 

Best Speed 

88.528 

Best Lap by 

95 - John Hainsworth 

2023 Fay Teal Memorial
Jersey Devil Majors [23-M-59516]

2023 Jersey Devil Majors [23-R-59570] 

Gp1:EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Race 1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Race (21:00 Time) started at 14:59:33 

NJMP Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/15/2023 15:20 

Group 1 Race 1 Official
Posted:  4:50pm

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

No. 

95 

199 

04 

0 

146 

80 

51 

7 

47 

69 

86 

89 

56 

18 

50 

21 

90 

11 

00 

79 

123 

13 

122 

186 

150 

53 

44 

73 

76 

9 

32 

5 

84 

06 

35 

78 

131 

23 

Class 

EP 

STL 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T4 

STL 

STL 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T4 

STL 

T4 

STL 

STL 

HP 

HP 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T4 

FP 

HP 

EP 

GTL 

T4 

HP 

STL 

EP 

HP 

HP 

FP 

GTL 

HP 

STL 

Name 

John Hainsworth 

Jose Osiris Pena 

Jaden Lander 

Marc Cefalo 

Ryan Heishman 

Richard Astacio 

Raymond Blethen 

Christopher Childs 

Ryan Harrison 

Jeremy Butz 

Nick Leverone 

Michael LaMaina 

Felix Borodaty 

Zach Ehrlich 

Stephen Blethen 

Marshall Stocker 

Max Ehrlich 

Enrik Benazic 

Jason LaManna 

Warren Sackman 

Valerie Heun 

Douglas Oare 

Brian Heun 

Jennifer Roames 

Tom Burdge 

Kirk Knestis 

Anthony Parker 

Paul Saltanis 

Thomas Aquilante 

Edward Werry 

Deacon Greenfield 

Greg Amy 

Vincent LaManna 

Joe Camilleri 

George (Spike) Behning 

Roger Welling 

Taylor Hyatt 

Greg Bogart 

Make/Model 

Mazda RX-7 Convertible 

Honda CRX 

Mazda Mx-5 

Mazda mx5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Mx-5 

Mazda RX8 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Subaru BRZ 

Mazda Miata 

Toyota 86 

Mazda Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX-8 

Mazda Miata (STL) 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic 

Volkswagen Rabbit GTi 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Scion FR-S 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Fit 

Triumph GT6+ 

Nissan Sentra 

Chevrolet camaro 

Ford FIESTA 

Honda CRX 

1986 Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

Volkswagen Scirocco 

Mazda Miata 

Nissan 200sx 

Volkswagen Golf GTI 

Mazda Miata 

Member_ID 

402791 

616672 

607322 

256244 

439869 

465698 

270386 

291298 

623983 

466268 

200602 

384683 

387302 

650959 

270387 

527779 

650958 

271169 

220810_4 

405604 

337890 

652835 

325377 

483482 

186383 

103210 

373024 

14254 

21104-1 

418073 

666347 

110138 

220810_1 

88249 

201245 

128810 

288965_3 

664773 

Hometown 

Vineland NJ 

Miami FL 

New York NY 

Swoyersville PA 

Carlisle PA 

Wilton CT 

Londonderry NH 

Purcellville VA 

Washington DC 

Darnestown MD 

Mendon MA 

Oaklyn NJ 

Hallandale FL 

New York NY 

Bow NH 

Hanover MA 

New York NY 

Farmingdale NY 

Rochester NY 

Phoenix AZ 

Galloway NJ 

Chatham NJ 

Galloway NJ 

Fredericksburg VA 

Hillsborough NJ 

Reston VA 

New Ipswich NH 

Monroe CT 

PHOENIXVILLE PA 

West Deptford NJ 

Bristow VA 

Middletown CT 

Ontario NY 

Toronto ON 

Vienna VA 

New Milford PA 

Fayetteville PA 

Philadelphia PA 

Reg 

SJR 

FLA 

NYR 

NEP 

SUS 

NER 

NER 

DET 

WDC 

WDC 

NER 

SJR 

FLA 

NYR 

NER 

NER 

NYR 

NYR 

FLR 

NYR 

SJR 

NNJ 

SJR 

WDC 

NNJ 

NCR 

NER 

NER 

SJR 

SJR 

WDC 

NER 

FLR 

WNY 

WDC 

NNJ 

WDC 

PHL 

Best Time 

1:30.681 

1:32.001 

1:32.795 

1:32.919 

1:33.050 

1:33.365 

1:33.702 

1:34.076 

1:34.299 

1:34.467 

1:34.835 

1:35.025 

1:35.306 

1:36.122 

1:37.029 

1:37.294 

1:37.472 

1:37.881 

1:38.534 

1:38.638 

1:38.975 

1:39.048 

1:39.616 

1:39.665 

1:40.265 

1:41.288 

1:41.880 

1:41.928 

1:44.686 

1:45.146 

1:45.617 

1:46.070 

1:46.757 

1:47.071 

1:47.289 

1:47.705 

1:48.071 

In Sess 

Gp1:Qual1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual2 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Race 1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Race 1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual2 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual2 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual2 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Race 1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual2 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual2 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual2 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual2 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual2 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual2 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual2 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual2 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual2 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Race 1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual2 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Race 1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Race 1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual2 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual2 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual2 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

2nd Time 

1:30.948 

1:32.171 

1:33.759 

1:32.993 

1:33.337 

1:33.854 

1:35.120 

1:34.809 

1:34.307 

1:35.009 

1:35.105 

1:35.459 

1:36.552 

1:37.946 

1:37.234 

1:37.893 

1:37.968 

1:37.905 

1:38.904 

1:38.823 

1:39.488 

1:39.365 

1:39.784 

1:40.173 

1:40.666 

1:41.402 

1:41.993 

1:43.098 

1:44.904 

1:45.151 

1:45.968 

1:48.411 

1:47.303 

1:47.106 

1:48.045 

1:48.097 

1:48.363 

In Sess 

Gp1:Qual1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual2 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual2 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual2 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual2 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual2 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual2 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Race 1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual2 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual2 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual2 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual2 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual2 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual2 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual2 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual2 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Race 1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual2 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Race 1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Race 1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual2 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual2 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Race 1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual2 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Gp1:Qual1 EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Printed: 7/16/2023 11:38:17 AM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Kathy McLeod 

Chief Steward: John Deonarine 

SOM Chair: Gene Kern 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

2023 Fay Teal Memorial
Jersey Devil Majors [23-M-59516]

2023 Jersey Devil Majors [23-R-59570] 

Gp1:EP_FP_GTL_HP_STL_T4 

Group 1 Race 2 Grid 

NJMP Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

Group1 Race 2 Grid



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

3 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F600 

F600 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F600 

No. 

02 

3 

45 

42 

16 

15 

44 

9 

29 

77 

04 

12 

72 

47 

Naam 

Ayrton Houk 

Joe Colasacco 

Karsten Defonce 

Joe Parsons 

Steve Roux 

Robert Gray 

Jay Beckley 

David Scaler 

Jeffrey Valeo 

Rick Shields 

Chase Johnson 

Gerard Owen Callaghan 

Roger Siebenaler 

F Russell Strate Jr 

Best Tm 

1:24.930 

1:25.264 

1:25.504 

1:29.012 

1:30.261 

1:31.882 

1:33.144 

1:35.971 

1:36.000 

1:36.282 

1:36.674 

1:36.789 

1:36.824 

1:37.832 

Hometown 

McCordsville IN 

Greenwich CT 

New preston CT 

Easton PA 

New Fairfield CT 

Yorktown Heights NY 

Marlton NJ 

Asbury NJ 

Brooklyn NY 

bridgeville PA 

Quakertown PA 

Bedford MA 

North Hero VT 

Alden NY 

Reg 

IND 

NNJ 

NER 

NEP 

NER 

NYR 

SJR 

SJR 

NYR 

STC 

NER 

NER 

NNJ 

WNY 

Member_ID 

632944 

197874 

362133 

194450 

197647 

521551 

375758 

163644_1 

404328 

324726 

672608 

547008 

99555 

1951 

Make/Model 

Mygale GR 

Van Dieman FF 

Piper DF5 

Spectrum Spectrum 014-513H 

Wyvern SR1 

Novakar J9 

Ellis AE13 

Vortech FV 

Mysterian CM2 

VDF 

Mysterian Formula Vee 

Problem child 

Mysterian M2 

QRE F-500 QRE  Invader 

Sponsor 

RiceRace/Horizon Equine/ Binkley's Kitchen/Service Master/Cornerstone Enviromental/Little Red Door 

Rive Bistro - Auriana Racing 

Peak roofing/pinnacle building 

IAM Advisory/ LLC 

Self 

Green Mountain Rigging Corp 

AdvantageMotorsports.com/Autowerks/Hoosier 

Advantage Motorsports / Autowerks 

Feeney Brothers Utility Services 

Autowerks/Hoosier 

Quadrini Racing/ Hoosier 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/15/2023 10:24:26 AM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Kathy McLeod 

Chief Steward: John Deonarine 

SOM Chair: Gene Kern 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

2023 Fay Teal Memorial
Jersey Devil Majors [23-M-59516]

2023 Jersey Devil Majors [23-R-59570] 

Gp2:FV_FF_F600 

Gp2:Qual1 FV_FF_F600 

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 9:28:43 

NJMP Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/15/2023 09:20 

Group 2 Qualifying 1 Official
Posted: 10:25am



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

5 

3 

Class 

FF 

FF 

F600 

F600 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FF 

F600 

No. 

02 

45 

15 

44 

16 

42 

29 

77 

9 

72 

04 

12 

3 

47 

Naam 

Ayrton Houk 

Karsten Defonce 

Robert Gray 

Jay Beckley 

Steve Roux 

Joe Parsons 

Jeffrey Valeo 

Rick Shields 

David Scaler 

Roger Siebenaler 

Chase Johnson 

Gerard Owen Callaghan 

Joe Colasacco 

F Russell Strate Jr 

Best Tm 

1:25.777 

1:27.052 

1:28.890 

1:29.072 

1:29.349 

1:30.420 

1:36.175 

1:36.361 

1:36.374 

1:36.452 

1:37.214 

1:37.522 

Hometown 

McCordsville IN 

New preston CT 

Yorktown Heights NY 

Marlton NJ 

New Fairfield CT 

Easton PA 

Brooklyn NY 

bridgeville PA 

Asbury NJ 

North Hero VT 

Quakertown PA 

Bedford MA 

Greenwich CT 

Alden NY 

Reg 

IND 

NER 

NYR 

SJR 

NER 

NEP 

NYR 

STC 

SJR 

NNJ 

NER 

NER 

NNJ 

WNY 

Member_ID 

632944 

362133 

521551 

375758 

197647 

194450 

404328 

324726 

163644_1 

99555 

672608 

547008 

197874 

1951 

Make/Model 

Mygale GR 

Piper DF5 

Novakar J9 

Ellis AE13 

Wyvern SR1 

Spectrum Spectrum 014-513H 

Mysterian CM2 

VDF 

Vortech FV 

Mysterian M2 

Mysterian Formula Vee 

Problem child 

Van Dieman FF 

QRE F-500 QRE  Invader 

Sponsor 

RiceRace/Horizon Equine/ Binkley's Kitchen/Service Master/Cornerstone Enviromental/Little Red Door 

Peak roofing/pinnacle building 

Green Mountain Rigging Corp 

Self 

IAM Advisory/ LLC 

Advantage Motorsports / Autowerks 

AdvantageMotorsports.com/Autowerks/Hoosier 

Autowerks/Hoosier 

Feeney Brothers Utility Services 

Rive Bistro - Auriana Racing 

Quadrini Racing/ Hoosier 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/15/2023 12:55:16 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Kathy McLeod 

Chief Steward: John Deonarine 

SOM Chair: Gene Kern 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

2023 Fay Teal Memorial
Jersey Devil Majors [23-M-59516]

2023 Jersey Devil Majors [23-R-59570] 

Gp2:FV_FF_F600 

Gp2:Qual2 FV_FF_F600 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 11:54:29 

NJMP Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/15/2023 11:45 

Group 2 Qualifying 2 Official
Posted: 1:05pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

No. 

02 

3 

45 

42 

16 

15 

44 

47 

9 

29 

77 

72 

04 

12 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F600 

F600 

F600 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

Name 

Ayrton Houk 

Joe Colasacco 

Karsten Defonce 

Joe Parsons 

Steve Roux 

Robert Gray 

Jay Beckley 

F Russell Strate Jr 

David Scaler 

Jeffrey Valeo 

Rick Shields 

Roger Siebenaler 

Chase Johnson 

Gerard Owen Callaghan 

Make/Model 

Mygale GR 

Van Dieman FF 

Piper DF5 

Spectrum Spectrum 014-513H 

Wyvern SR1 

Novakar J9 

Ellis AE13 

QRE F-500 QRE  Invader 

Vortech FV 

Mysterian CM2 

VDF 

Mysterian M2 

Mysterian Formula Vee 

Problem child 

Member_ID 

632944 

197874 

362133 

194450 

197647 

521551 

375758 

1951 

163644_1 

404328 

324726 

99555 

672608 

547008 

Hometown 

McCordsville IN 

Greenwich CT 

New preston CT 

Easton PA 

New Fairfield CT 

Yorktown Heights NY 

Marlton NJ 

Alden NY 

Asbury NJ 

Brooklyn NY 

bridgeville PA 

North Hero VT 

Quakertown PA 

Bedford MA 

Reg 

IND 

NNJ 

NER 

NEP 

NER 

NYR 

SJR 

WNY 

SJR 

NYR 

STC 

NNJ 

NER 

NER 

Best Time 

1:24.930 

1:25.264 

1:25.504 

1:29.012 

1:29.349 

1:28.890 

1:29.072 

1:37.832 

1:35.971 

1:36.000 

1:36.282 

1:36.452 

1:36.674 

1:36.789 

In Sess 

Gp2:Qual1 FV_FF_F600 

Gp2:Qual1 FV_FF_F600 

Gp2:Qual1 FV_FF_F600 

Gp2:Qual1 FV_FF_F600 

Gp2:Qual2 FV_FF_F600 

Gp2:Qual2 FV_FF_F600 

Gp2:Qual2 FV_FF_F600 

Gp2:Qual1 FV_FF_F600 

Gp2:Qual1 FV_FF_F600 

Gp2:Qual1 FV_FF_F600 

Gp2:Qual1 FV_FF_F600 

Gp2:Qual2 FV_FF_F600 

Gp2:Qual1 FV_FF_F600 

Gp2:Qual1 FV_FF_F600 

2nd Time 

1:25.247 

1:25.267 

1:25.742 

1:29.100 

1:29.520 

1:29.441 

1:29.238 

1:38.708 

1:36.374 

1:36.095 

1:36.361 

1:36.702 

1:36.927 

1:36.824 

In Sess 

Gp2:Qual1 FV_FF_F600 

Gp2:Qual1 FV_FF_F600 

Gp2:Qual1 FV_FF_F600 

Gp2:Qual1 FV_FF_F600 

Gp2:Qual2 FV_FF_F600 

Gp2:Qual2 FV_FF_F600 

Gp2:Qual2 FV_FF_F600 

Gp2:Qual1 FV_FF_F600 

Gp2:Qual2 FV_FF_F600 

Gp2:Qual1 FV_FF_F600 

Gp2:Qual2 FV_FF_F600 

Gp2:Qual2 FV_FF_F600 

Gp2:Qual1 FV_FF_F600 

Gp2:Qual1 FV_FF_F600 

Printed: 7/15/2023 12:58:42 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Kathy McLeod 

Chief Steward: John Deonarine 

SOM Chair: Gene Kern 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

2023 Fay Teal Memorial
Jersey Devil Majors [23-M-59516]

2023 Jersey Devil Majors [23-R-59570] 

Gp2:FV_FF_F600 

Group 2 Race 1 Grid 

NJMP Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

Group 2 Race 1 Grid



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F600 

FF 

FF 

F600 

F600 

No. 

02 

3 

42 

04 

77 

72 

12 

9 

29 

15 

45 

16 

44 

47 

Name 

Ayrton Houk 

Joe Colasacco 

Joe Parsons 

Chase Johnson 

Rick Shields 

Roger Siebenaler 

Gerard Owen Callaghan 

David Scaler 

Jeffrey Valeo 

Robert Gray 

Karsten Defonce 

Steve Roux 

Jay Beckley 

F Russell Strate Jr 

Laps 

9 

9 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

7 

Best Tm 

1:42.631 

1:52.037 

1:56.261 

1:56.773 

2:01.103 

1:59.285 

2:05.711 

2:09.064 

2:13.480 

2:18.682 

Hometown 

McCordsville IN 

Greenwich CT 

Easton PA 

Quakertown PA 

bridgeville PA 

North Hero VT 

Bedford MA 

Asbury NJ 

Brooklyn NY 

Yorktown Heights NY 

New preston CT 

New Fairfield CT 

Marlton NJ 

Alden NY 

Reg 

IND 

NNJ 

NEP 

NER 

STC 

NNJ 

NER 

SJR 

NYR 

NYR 

NER 

NER 

SJR 

WNY 

Member_ID 

632944 

197874 

194450 

672608 

324726 

99555 

547008 

163644_1 

404328 

521551 

362133 

197647 

375758 

1951 

Make/Model 

Mygale GR 

Van Dieman FF 

Spectrum Spectrum 014-513H 

Mysterian Formula Vee 

VDF 

Mysterian M2 

Problem child 

Vortech FV 

Mysterian CM2 

Novakar J9 

Piper DF5 

Wyvern SR1 

Ellis AE13 

QRE F-500 QRE  Invader 

Sponsor 

RiceRace/Horizon Equine/ Binkley's Kitchen/Service Master/Cornerstone Enviromental/Little Red Door 

Rive Bistro - Auriana Racing 

IAM Advisory/ LLC 

Autowerks/Hoosier 

Feeney Brothers Utility Services 

AdvantageMotorsports.com/Autowerks/Hoosier 

Advantage Motorsports / Autowerks 

Green Mountain Rigging Corp 

Peak roofing/pinnacle building 

Self 

Quadrini Racing/ Hoosier 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 16:05.726 

Printed: 7/16/2023 12:22:08 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Kathy McLeod 

Chief Steward: John Deonarine 

SOM Chair: Gene Kern 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:48.404 

Avg. Speed 

75.487 

Best Lap Tm 

1:42.631 

Best Speed 

78.924 

Best Lap by 

02 - Ayrton Houk 

2023 Fay Teal Memorial
Jersey Devil Majors [23-M-59516]

2023 Jersey Devil Majors [23-R-59570] 

Gp2:FV_FF_F600 

Gp2:Race 1 FV_FF_F600 

Race (15:00 Time) started at 10:59:34 

NJMP Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/15/2023 15:45 

Group 2 Race 1 Official
Posted: 12:25pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

No. 

02 

3 

45 

15 

42 

44 

16 

9 

29 

77 

72 

04 

12 

47 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F600 

FF 

F600 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F600 

Name 

Ayrton Houk 

Joe Colasacco 

Karsten Defonce 

Robert Gray 

Joe Parsons 

Jay Beckley 

Steve Roux 

David Scaler 

Jeffrey Valeo 

Rick Shields 

Roger Siebenaler 

Chase Johnson 

Gerard Owen Callaghan 

F Russell Strate Jr 

Make/Model 

Mygale GR 

Van Dieman FF 

Piper DF5 

Novakar J9 

Spectrum Spectrum 014-513H 

Ellis AE13 

Wyvern SR1 

Vortech FV 

Mysterian CM2 

VDF 

Mysterian M2 

Mysterian Formula Vee 

Problem child 

QRE F-500 QRE  Invader 

Member_ID 

632944 

197874 

362133 

521551 

194450 

375758 

197647 

163644_1 

404328 

324726 

99555 

672608 

547008 

1951 

Hometown 

McCordsville IN 

Greenwich CT 

New preston CT 

Yorktown Heights NY 

Easton PA 

Marlton NJ 

New Fairfield CT 

Asbury NJ 

Brooklyn NY 

bridgeville PA 

North Hero VT 

Quakertown PA 

Bedford MA 

Alden NY 

Reg 

IND 

NNJ 

NER 

NYR 

NEP 

SJR 

NER 

SJR 

NYR 

STC 

NNJ 

NER 

NER 

WNY 

Best Time 

1:24.930 

1:25.264 

1:25.504 

1:28.890 

1:29.012 

1:29.072 

1:29.349 

1:35.971 

1:36.000 

1:36.282 

1:36.452 

1:36.674 

1:36.789 

1:37.832 

In Sess 

Gp2:Qual1 FV_FF_F600 

Gp2:Qual1 FV_FF_F600 

Gp2:Qual1 FV_FF_F600 

Gp2:Qual2 FV_FF_F600 

Gp2:Qual1 FV_FF_F600 

Gp2:Qual2 FV_FF_F600 

Gp2:Qual2 FV_FF_F600 

Gp2:Qual1 FV_FF_F600 

Gp2:Qual1 FV_FF_F600 

Gp2:Qual1 FV_FF_F600 

Gp2:Qual2 FV_FF_F600 

Gp2:Qual1 FV_FF_F600 

Gp2:Qual1 FV_FF_F600 

Gp2:Qual1 FV_FF_F600 

2nd Time 

1:25.247 

1:25.267 

1:25.742 

1:29.441 

1:29.100 

1:29.238 

1:29.520 

1:36.374 

1:36.095 

1:36.361 

1:36.702 

1:36.927 

1:36.824 

1:38.708 

In Sess 

Gp2:Qual1 FV_FF_F600 

Gp2:Qual1 FV_FF_F600 

Gp2:Qual1 FV_FF_F600 

Gp2:Qual2 FV_FF_F600 

Gp2:Qual1 FV_FF_F600 

Gp2:Qual2 FV_FF_F600 

Gp2:Qual2 FV_FF_F600 

Gp2:Qual2 FV_FF_F600 

Gp2:Qual1 FV_FF_F600 

Gp2:Qual2 FV_FF_F600 

Gp2:Qual2 FV_FF_F600 

Gp2:Qual1 FV_FF_F600 

Gp2:Qual1 FV_FF_F600 

Gp2:Qual1 FV_FF_F600 

Printed: 7/16/2023 12:26:28 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Kathy McLeod 

Chief Steward: John Deonarine 

SOM Chair: Gene Kern 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

2023 Fay Teal Memorial
Jersey Devil Majors [23-M-59516]

2023 Jersey Devil Majors [23-R-59570] 

Gp2:FV_FF_F600 

Group 2 Race 2 Grid 

NJMP Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

Group 2 Race 2 Grid



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

1 

30 

2 

3 

4 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

SM 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

No. 

70 

55 

194 

18 

26 

0 

43 

73 

21 

69 

44 

195 

00 

82 

146 

169 

188 

88 

90 

39 

46 

51 

87 

144 

79 

6 

57 

135 

168 

9 

77 

86 

57 

177 

Naam 

Elivan Goulart 

Marcello Paniccia 

Nick Leverone 

Zach Ehrlich 

Michael Tinis 

Sean Noonan 

Matthew Sisson 

Ethan Goulart 

Marshall Stocker 

Jeremy Butz 

Christian Sarnecki 

John Jenkins 

Douglas Ahn 

Nicole Cooper-Cefalo 

Ryan Heishman 

Spencer Bogar 

Zain Zaidi 

Michael LaMaina 

Max Ehrlich 

David Trinder 

Domenico Leuci 

Brian Price 

Ted Melittas 

Eric Sieberg 

Warren Sackman 

Shauna LaMaina 

Chris Rock 

Douglas Oare 

Matt Haas 

Brandon Lewis 

Erik Beck 

Anthony Ruddy 

Willem Van Walsum 

Martin Van Walsum 

Best Tm 

1:34.798 

1:35.149 

1:35.150 

1:35.178 

1:35.320 

1:35.472 

1:35.540 

1:35.888 

1:35.927 

1:35.963 

1:35.981 

1:36.095 

1:36.147 

1:36.214 

1:36.418 

1:36.452 

1:36.522 

1:36.787 

1:36.917 

1:37.331 

1:37.434 

1:37.435 

1:37.685 

1:37.735 

1:37.770 

1:37.878 

1:37.992 

1:39.197 

1:39.436 

1:41.454 

1:42.998 

1:45.666 

1:53.278 

1:55.744 

Hometown 

Shelton CT 

Aurora ON 

Mendon MA 

New York NY 

East Meadow NY 

Newburgh NY 

Pelham NY 

Shelton CT 

Hanover MA 

Darnestown MD 

Plymouth MA 

New York NY 

BROOKLYN NY 

Mountaintop PA 

Carlisle PA 

New York NY 

Montclair NJ 

Oaklyn NJ 

New York NY 

Locust Valley NY 

Binghamton NY 

Strasburg VA 

East Quogue NY 

hillsborough NJ 

Phoenix AZ 

Oaklyn NJ 

Kerhonkson NY 

Chatham NJ 

Churchville PA 

Stewartsville  NJ 

New York NY 

Jackson NH 

Carlisle MA 

Carlisle MA 

Reg 

NER 

NYR 

NER 

NYR 

NYR 

NYR 

NYR 

NER 

NER 

WDC 

NER 

NYR 

NYR 

NEP 

SUS 

NER 

NNJ 

SJR 

NYR 

NNJ 

GLN 

WDC 

NYR 

NNJ 

NYR 

SJR 

NYR 

NNJ 

PHL 

SJR 

NYR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

Member_ID 

700 

690862 

200602 

650959 

376362 

687917 

629428 

694247 

527779 

466268 

525224 

443782 

674278 

214430 

439869 

453461 

690997 

384683 

650958 

652951 

424106 

385191 

439873 

499335 

405604 

402888 

648436 

652835 

662011 

365045 

461199 

242348 

701977 

689750 

Make/Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata (SM) 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Spec Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata MX-5 

Ford Fiesta 

Mazda Miata 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Mini Cooper 

Mini Cooper 

Sponsor 

KRUGSPEED/ SCDA1.com/ KESSLER Engineering/ SCDA Driver Development 

Zone Mechanical and Emzone 

Flatout Motorsports/ Inc. 

Michaeltinisracing 

SCDA 

MBM Performance/ Kessler Engineering/ Happy Dog Motorsports 

SCDA Track Days/ KRUGSPEED/ Kessler Engineering/ ROSMAR 

Flatout Motorsports 

CVET/ Windsor Customs 

Stellor Custom Jewelry / MBM Performance / Kessler Engineering 

Classic Car Club Manhattan / Windsor Customs Rentals & Support 

WINDSOR CUSTOMS 

Planet-Miata.Com 

Windsor Customs 

MBM Performance / Hellmann's Mayonnaise 

Cornerstone Financial Advisors Inc. 

MechSpecial.com/GreaterBingObGyn.com 

RP PERFORMANCE 

Jim Locke Automotive 

Jim Locke Automotive 

Cornerstone Financial Advisors Inc. 

CRM/ MIRUSA/ Planet Miata/ SCDA 

Maximum Attack Motorsports 

ALM Racing 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/15/2023 10:43:56 AM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Kathy McLeod 

Chief Steward: John Deonarine 

SOM Chair: Gene Kern 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

2023 Fay Teal Memorial
Jersey Devil Majors [23-M-59516]

2023 Jersey Devil Majors [23-R-59570] 

Gp3:B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 9:49:19 

NJMP Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/15/2023 09:40 

Group 3 Qualifying 1 Official
Posted: 10:45am



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

1 

27 

2 

3 

4 

28 

29 

30 

31 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

SM 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

No. 

55 

51 

194 

26 

43 

69 

44 

0 

46 

73 

82 

146 

90 

144 

195 

188 

39 

169 

70 

00 

79 

57 

87 

6 

135 

168 

9 

77 

157 

86 

177 

23 

18 

21 

88 

Naam 

Marcello Paniccia 

Brian Price 

Nick Leverone 

Michael Tinis 

Matthew Sisson 

Jeremy Butz 

Christian Sarnecki 

Sean Noonan 

Domenico Leuci 

Ethan Goulart 

Nicole Cooper-Cefalo 

Ryan Heishman 

Max Ehrlich 

Eric Sieberg 

John Jenkins 

Zain Zaidi 

David Trinder 

Spencer Bogar 

Elivan Goulart 

Douglas Ahn 

Warren Sackman 

Chris Rock 

Ted Melittas 

Shauna LaMaina 

Douglas Oare 

Matt Haas 

Brandon Lewis 

Erik Beck 

Willem Van Walsum 

Anthony Ruddy 

Martin Van Walsum 

Greg Bogart 

Zach Ehrlich 

Marshall Stocker 

Michael LaMaina 

Best Tm 

1:35.633 

1:36.054 

1:36.116 

1:36.224 

1:36.383 

1:36.496 

1:36.689 

1:36.719 

1:36.742 

1:36.787 

1:36.962 

1:37.142 

1:37.397 

1:37.549 

1:37.627 

1:37.688 

1:38.137 

1:38.156 

1:38.230 

1:38.243 

1:38.266 

1:38.308 

1:38.825 

1:39.345 

1:40.002 

1:40.016 

1:43.043 

1:44.272 

1:45.645 

1:46.622 

1:51.686 

3:05.227 

Hometown 

Aurora ON 

Strasburg VA 

Mendon MA 

East Meadow NY 

Pelham NY 

Darnestown MD 

Plymouth MA 

Newburgh NY 

Binghamton NY 

Shelton CT 

Mountaintop PA 

Carlisle PA 

New York NY 

hillsborough NJ 

New York NY 

Montclair NJ 

Locust Valley NY 

New York NY 

Shelton CT 

BROOKLYN NY 

Phoenix AZ 

Kerhonkson NY 

East Quogue NY 

Oaklyn NJ 

Chatham NJ 

Churchville PA 

Stewartsville  NJ 

New York NY 

Carlisle MA 

Jackson NH 

Carlisle MA 

Philadelphia PA 

New York NY 

Hanover MA 

Oaklyn NJ 

Reg 

NYR 

WDC 

NER 

NYR 

NYR 

WDC 

NER 

NYR 

GLN 

NER 

NEP 

SUS 

NYR 

NNJ 

NYR 

NNJ 

NNJ 

NER 

NER 

NYR 

NYR 

NYR 

NYR 

SJR 

NNJ 

PHL 

SJR 

NYR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

PHL 

NYR 

NER 

SJR 

Member_ID 

690862 

385191 

200602 

376362 

629428 

466268 

525224 

687917 

424106 

694247 

214430 

439869 

650958 

499335 

443782 

690997 

652951 

453461 

700 

674278 

405604 

648436 

439873 

402888 

652835 

662011 

365045 

461199 

701977 

242348 

689750 

664773 

650959 

527779 

384683 

Make/Model 

Mazda Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Spec Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata MX-5 

Ford Fiesta 

Mazda Miata 

Mini Cooper 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Mini Cooper 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata (SM) 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Zone Mechanical and Emzone 

RP PERFORMANCE 

Flatout Motorsports/ Inc. 

Michaeltinisracing 

MBM Performance/ Kessler Engineering/ Happy Dog Motorsports 

CVET/ Windsor Customs 

Stellor Custom Jewelry / MBM Performance / Kessler Engineering 

SCDA 

MechSpecial.com/GreaterBingObGyn.com 

SCDA Track Days/ KRUGSPEED/ Kessler Engineering/ ROSMAR 

Planet-Miata.Com 

Windsor Customs 

Classic Car Club Manhattan / Windsor Customs Rentals & Support 

MBM Performance / Hellmann's Mayonnaise 

KRUGSPEED/ SCDA1.com/ KESSLER Engineering/ SCDA Driver Development 

WINDSOR CUSTOMS 

Jim Locke Automotive 

CRM/ MIRUSA/ Planet Miata/ SCDA 

Jim Locke Automotive 

Cornerstone Financial Advisors Inc. 

Maximum Attack Motorsports 

ALM Racing 

Flatout Motorsports 

Cornerstone Financial Advisors Inc. 

Sorted on best lap time

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Kathy McLeod 

Chief Steward: John Deonarine 

SOM Chair: Gene Kern 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

2023 Jersey Devil Majors [23-R-59570] 

Gp3:B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual2 B-Spec_SM 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 13:20:42 

NJMP Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/15/2023 12:10 

Printed: 7/15/2023 2:15:35 PM

  2023 Fay Teal Memorial 
Jersey Devil Majors [23-M-59516]

Group 3 Qualifying 2 Official
  Posted:  2:15pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

No. 

70 

55 

194 

18 

26 

0 

43 

73 

21 

69 

44 

51 

195 

00 

82 

146 

169 

188 

46 

88 

90 

39 

144 

87 

79 

6 

57 

135 

168 

77 

23 

9 

157 

86 

177 

57 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

Name 

Elivan Goulart 

Marcello Paniccia 

Nick Leverone 

Zach Ehrlich 

Michael Tinis 

Sean Noonan 

Matthew Sisson 

Ethan Goulart 

Marshall Stocker 

Jeremy Butz 

Christian Sarnecki 

Brian Price 

John Jenkins 

Douglas Ahn 

Nicole Cooper-Cefalo 

Ryan Heishman 

Spencer Bogar 

Zain Zaidi 

Domenico Leuci 

Michael LaMaina 

Max Ehrlich 

David Trinder 

Eric Sieberg 

Ted Melittas 

Warren Sackman 

Shauna LaMaina 

Chris Rock 

Douglas Oare 

Matt Haas 

Erik Beck 

Greg Bogart 

Brandon Lewis 

Willem Van Walsum 

Anthony Ruddy 

Martin Van Walsum 

Willem Van Walsum 

Make/Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata (SM) 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Spec Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Fiesta 

Mini Cooper 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Mini Cooper 

Mini Cooper 

Member_ID 

700 

690862 

200602 

650959 

376362 

687917 

629428 

694247 

527779 

466268 

525224 

385191 

443782 

674278 

214430 

439869 

453461 

690997 

424106 

384683 

650958 

652951 

499335 

439873 

405604 

402888 

648436 

652835 

662011 

461199 

664773 

365045 

701977 

242348 

689750 

701977 

Hometown 

Shelton CT 

Aurora ON 

Mendon MA 

New York NY 

East Meadow NY 

Newburgh NY 

Pelham NY 

Shelton CT 

Hanover MA 

Darnestown MD 

Plymouth MA 

Strasburg VA 

New York NY 

BROOKLYN NY 

Mountaintop PA 

Carlisle PA 

New York NY 

Montclair NJ 

Binghamton NY 

Oaklyn NJ 

New York NY 

Locust Valley NY 

hillsborough NJ 

East Quogue NY 

Phoenix AZ 

Oaklyn NJ 

Kerhonkson NY 

Chatham NJ 

Churchville PA 

New York NY 

Philadelphia PA 

Stewartsville  NJ 

Carlisle MA 

Jackson NH 

Carlisle MA 

Carlisle MA 

Reg 

NER 

NYR 

NER 

NYR 

NYR 

NYR 

NYR 

NER 

NER 

WDC 

NER 

WDC 

NYR 

NYR 

NEP 

SUS 

NER 

NNJ 

GLN 

SJR 

NYR 

NNJ 

NNJ 

NYR 

NYR 

SJR 

NYR 

NNJ 

PHL 

NYR 

PHL 

SJR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

Best Time 

1:34.798 

1:35.149 

1:35.150 

1:35.178 

1:35.320 

1:35.472 

1:35.540 

1:35.888 

1:35.927 

1:35.963 

1:35.981 

1:36.054 

1:36.095 

1:36.147 

1:36.214 

1:36.418 

1:36.452 

1:36.522 

1:36.742 

1:36.787 

1:36.917 

1:37.331 

1:37.549 

1:37.685 

1:37.770 

1:37.878 

1:37.992 

1:39.197 

1:39.436 

1:42.998 

3:05.227 

1:41.454 

1:45.645 

1:45.666 

1:51.686 

1:53.278 

In Sess 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual2 B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual2 B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual2 B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual2 B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual2 B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual2 B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

2nd Time 

1:35.940 

1:35.210 

1:35.209 

1:35.244 

1:35.441 

1:35.884 

1:36.021 

1:36.013 

1:36.212 

1:36.136 

1:36.328 

1:36.587 

1:36.655 

1:36.164 

1:36.418 

1:36.529 

1:37.118 

1:37.128 

1:36.827 

1:36.846 

1:37.135 

1:37.924 

1:38.018 

1:38.568 

1:38.081 

1:38.379 

1:38.018 

1:39.261 

1:40.016 

1:43.548 

1:42.016 

1:47.997 

1:46.517 

1:53.363 

1:56.485 

In Sess 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual2 B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual2 B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual2 B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual2 B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual2 B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual2 B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Printed: 7/15/2023 1:59:02 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Kathy McLeod 

Chief Steward: John Deonarine 

SOM Chair: Gene Kern 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

2023 Fay Teal Memorial
Jersey Devil Majors [23-M-59516]

2023 Jersey Devil Majors [23-R-59570] 

Gp3:B-Spec_SM 

Group 3 Race 1 Grid 

NJMP Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

Group 3 Race 1 Grid



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

1 

19 

20 

21 

2 

22 

3 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

4 

DNF 

DNS 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

SM 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

SM 

B-Spec 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

SM 

SM 

No. 

70 

26 

194 

0 

51 

69 

18 

44 

55 

00 

188 

21 

43 

88 

169 

73 

146 

57 

157 

195 

46 

168 

9 

6 

86 

87 

144 

79 

90 

77 

177 

23 

82 

Name 

Elivan Goulart 

Michael Tinis 

Nick Leverone 

Sean Noonan 

Brian Price 

Jeremy Butz 

Zach Ehrlich 

Christian Sarnecki 

Marcello Paniccia 

Douglas Ahn 

Zain Zaidi 

Marshall Stocker 

Matthew Sisson 

Michael LaMaina 

Spencer Bogar 

Ethan Goulart 

Ryan Heishman 

Chris Rock 

Willem Van Walsum 

John Jenkins 

Domenico Leuci 

Matt Haas 

Brandon Lewis 

Shauna LaMaina 

Anthony Ruddy 

Ted Melittas 

Eric Sieberg 

Warren Sackman 

Max Ehrlich 

Erik Beck 

Martin Van Walsum 

Greg Bogart 

Nicole Cooper-Cefalo 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

3 

Best Tm 

1:54.303 

1:54.300 

1:53.853 

1:57.898 

1:56.461 

1:57.616 

1:57.503 

1:56.016 

1:55.779 

1:59.245 

1:58.919 

1:59.424 

1:59.024 

1:59.430 

2:00.484 

1:58.531 

2:01.832 

2:03.258 

1:55.733 

2:03.549 

2:00.342 

2:03.535 

1:58.984 

2:06.714 

2:04.221 

2:07.565 

2:10.562 

2:09.819 

2:03.771 

2:17.132 

2:08.033 

2:16.392 

Hometown 

Shelton CT 

East Meadow NY 

Mendon MA 

Newburgh NY 

Strasburg VA 

Darnestown MD 

New York NY 

Plymouth MA 

Aurora ON 

BROOKLYN NY 

Montclair NJ 

Hanover MA 

Pelham NY 

Oaklyn NJ 

New York NY 

Shelton CT 

Carlisle PA 

Kerhonkson NY 

Carlisle MA 

New York NY 

Binghamton NY 

Churchville PA 

Stewartsville  NJ 

Oaklyn NJ 

Jackson NH 

East Quogue NY 

hillsborough NJ 

Phoenix AZ 

New York NY 

New York NY 

Carlisle MA 

Philadelphia PA 

Mountaintop PA 

Reg 

NER 

NYR 

NER 

NYR 

WDC 

WDC 

NYR 

NER 

NYR 

NYR 

NNJ 

NER 

NYR 

SJR 

NER 

NER 

SUS 

NYR 

NER 

NYR 

GLN 

PHL 

SJR 

SJR 

NER 

NYR 

NNJ 

NYR 

NYR 

NYR 

NER 

PHL 

NEP 

Member_ID 

700 

376362 

200602 

687917 

385191 

466268 

650959 

525224 

690862 

674278 

690997 

527779 

629428 

384683 

453461 

694247 

439869 

648436 

701977 

443782 

424106 

662011 

365045 

402888 

242348 

439873 

499335 

405604 

650958 

461199 

689750 

664773 

214430 

Make/Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata (SM) 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mini Cooper 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata MX-5 

Ford Fiesta 

Mazda Miata 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mini Cooper 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

KRUGSPEED/ SCDA1.com/ KESSLER Engineering/ SCDA Driver Development 

Michaeltinisracing 

Flatout Motorsports/ Inc. 

SCDA 

RP PERFORMANCE 

CVET/ Windsor Customs 

Stellor Custom Jewelry / MBM Performance / Kessler Engineering 

Zone Mechanical and Emzone 

WINDSOR CUSTOMS 

Flatout Motorsports 

MBM Performance/ Kessler Engineering/ Happy Dog Motorsports 

Cornerstone Financial Advisors Inc. 

MBM Performance / Hellmann's Mayonnaise 

SCDA Track Days/ KRUGSPEED/ Kessler Engineering/ ROSMAR 

Windsor Customs 

CRM/ MIRUSA/ Planet Miata/ SCDA 

Classic Car Club Manhattan / Windsor Customs Rentals & Support 

MechSpecial.com/GreaterBingObGyn.com 

Maximum Attack Motorsports 

Cornerstone Financial Advisors Inc. 

ALM Racing 

Jim Locke Automotive 

Jim Locke Automotive 

Planet-Miata.Com 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 15:23.364 

Printed: 7/16/2023 12:23:12 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Kathy McLeod 

Chief Steward: John Deonarine 

SOM Chair: Gene Kern 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

4.978 

Avg. Speed 

70.178 

Best Lap Tm 

1:53.853 

Best Speed 

71.144 

Best Lap by 

194 - Nick Leverone 

2023 Fay Teal Memorial
Jersey Devil Majors [23-M-59516]

2023 Jersey Devil Majors [23-R-59570] 

Gp3:B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Race 1 B-Spec_SM 

Race (15:00 Time) started at 11:28:20 

NJMP Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/15/2023 16:10 

Group 3 Race 1 Official
Posted: 12:25pm

Page 1/2 



Pos 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

SM 

SM 

No. 

39 

135 

Name 

David Trinder 

Douglas Oare 

Laps Best Tm Hometown 

Locust Valley NY 

Chatham NJ 

Reg 

NNJ 

NNJ 

Member_ID 

652951 

652835 

Make/Model 

Mazda Spec Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 15:23.364 

Printed: 7/16/2023 12:23:12 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Kathy McLeod 

Chief Steward: John Deonarine 

SOM Chair: Gene Kern 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

4.978 

Avg. Speed 

70.178 

Best Lap Tm 

1:53.853 

Best Speed 

71.144 

Best Lap by 

194 - Nick Leverone 

2023 Fay Teal Memorial
Jersey Devil Majors [23-M-59516]

2023 Jersey Devil Majors [23-R-59570] 

Gp3:B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Race 1 B-Spec_SM 

Race (15:00 Time) started at 11:28:20 

NJMP Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/15/2023 16:10 

Group 3 Race 1 Official
Posted: 12:25pm

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

No. 

70 

55 

194 

18 

26 

0 

43 

73 

21 

69 

44 

51 

195 

00 

82 

146 

169 

188 

46 

88 

90 

39 

144 

87 

79 

6 

57 

135 

168 

9 

77 

157 

86 

177 

57 

23 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

SM 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

SM 

Name 

Elivan Goulart 

Marcello Paniccia 

Nick Leverone 

Zach Ehrlich 

Michael Tinis 

Sean Noonan 

Matthew Sisson 

Ethan Goulart 

Marshall Stocker 

Jeremy Butz 

Christian Sarnecki 

Brian Price 

John Jenkins 

Douglas Ahn 

Nicole Cooper-Cefalo 

Ryan Heishman 

Spencer Bogar 

Zain Zaidi 

Domenico Leuci 

Michael LaMaina 

Max Ehrlich 

David Trinder 

Eric Sieberg 

Ted Melittas 

Warren Sackman 

Shauna LaMaina 

Chris Rock 

Douglas Oare 

Matt Haas 

Brandon Lewis 

Erik Beck 

Willem Van Walsum 

Anthony Ruddy 

Martin Van Walsum 

Willem Van Walsum 

Greg Bogart 

Make/Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata (SM) 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Spec Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata MX-5 

Ford Fiesta 

Mazda Miata 

Mini Cooper 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Mini Cooper 

Mini Cooper 

Mazda Miata 

Member_ID 

700 

690862 

200602 

650959 

376362 

687917 

629428 

694247 

527779 

466268 

525224 

385191 

443782 

674278 

214430 

439869 

453461 

690997 

424106 

384683 

650958 

652951 

499335 

439873 

405604 

402888 

648436 

652835 

662011 

365045 

461199 

701977 

242348 

689750 

701977 

664773 

Hometown 

Shelton CT 

Aurora ON 

Mendon MA 

New York NY 

East Meadow NY 

Newburgh NY 

Pelham NY 

Shelton CT 

Hanover MA 

Darnestown MD 

Plymouth MA 

Strasburg VA 

New York NY 

BROOKLYN NY 

Mountaintop PA 

Carlisle PA 

New York NY 

Montclair NJ 

Binghamton NY 

Oaklyn NJ 

New York NY 

Locust Valley NY 

hillsborough NJ 

East Quogue NY 

Phoenix AZ 

Oaklyn NJ 

Kerhonkson NY 

Chatham NJ 

Churchville PA 

Stewartsville  NJ 

New York NY 

Carlisle MA 

Jackson NH 

Carlisle MA 

Carlisle MA 

Philadelphia PA 

Reg 

NER 

NYR 

NER 

NYR 

NYR 

NYR 

NYR 

NER 

NER 

WDC 

NER 

WDC 

NYR 

NYR 

NEP 

SUS 

NER 

NNJ 

GLN 

SJR 

NYR 

NNJ 

NNJ 

NYR 

NYR 

SJR 

NYR 

NNJ 

PHL 

SJR 

NYR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

PHL 

Best Time 

1:34.798 

1:35.149 

1:35.150 

1:35.178 

1:35.320 

1:35.472 

1:35.540 

1:35.888 

1:35.927 

1:35.963 

1:35.981 

1:36.054 

1:36.095 

1:36.147 

1:36.214 

1:36.418 

1:36.452 

1:36.522 

1:36.742 

1:36.787 

1:36.917 

1:37.331 

1:37.549 

1:37.685 

1:37.770 

1:37.878 

1:37.992 

1:39.197 

1:39.436 

1:41.454 

1:42.998 

1:45.645 

1:45.666 

1:51.686 

1:53.278 

2:16.392 

In Sess 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual2 B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual2 B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual2 B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual2 B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual2 B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Race 1 B-Spec_SM 

2nd Time 

1:35.940 

1:35.210 

1:35.209 

1:35.244 

1:35.441 

1:35.884 

1:36.021 

1:36.013 

1:36.212 

1:36.136 

1:36.328 

1:36.587 

1:36.655 

1:36.164 

1:36.418 

1:36.529 

1:37.118 

1:37.128 

1:36.827 

1:36.846 

1:37.135 

1:37.924 

1:38.018 

1:38.568 

1:38.081 

1:38.379 

1:38.018 

1:39.261 

1:40.016 

1:42.016 

1:43.548 

1:47.997 

1:46.517 

1:53.363 

1:56.485 

2:20.431 

In Sess 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual2 B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual2 B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual2 B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual2 B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual2 B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Qual B-Spec_SM 

Gp3:Race 1 B-Spec_SM 

Printed: 7/16/2023 12:25:32 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Kathy McLeod 

Chief Steward: John Deonarine 

SOM Chair: Gene Kern 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

2023 Fay Teal Memorial
Jersey Devil Majors [23-M-59516]

2023 Jersey Devil Majors [23-R-59570] 

Gp3:B-Spec_SM 

Group 3 Race 2 Grid 

NJMP Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

Group 3 Race 2 Grid



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

4 

5 

1 

5 

6 

7 

1 

Class 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FC 

FE2 

P1 

FC 

FE2 

FE2 

P2 

No. 

2 

48 

66 

11 

79 

80 

89 

39 

33 

82 

26 

0 

10 

18 

Naam 

Joe Colasacco 

Alex Tollefsen 

Gabriele Jasper 

Justin Huffman 

Lee Rackley 

Colin Rackley 

Jamison Huffman 

Chris Fahan 

Sam Harrington 

Matt Gendron 

Rick Silver 

James Regan 

Keith McDonald 

Jack Zweifel 

Best Tm 

1:20.136 

1:20.206 

1:20.536 

1:20.543 

1:20.926 

1:21.952 

1:22.075 

1:22.110 

1:22.280 

1:22.526 

1:22.809 

1:23.127 

1:24.330 

1:28.123 

Hometown 

Greenwich CT 

Trumbull CT 

Toms River NJ 

Herndon VA 

Clinton NC 

Clinton NC 

Herndon VA 

Redding Center CT 

Finksburg MD 

Monson MA 

Derwood MD 

Longmeadow MA 

Ranson WV 

Royersford PA 

Reg 

NNJ 

NER 

SJR 

WDC 

NCR 

NCR 

WDC 

NER 

WDC 

NER 

WDC 

NER 

WDC 

PHL 

Member_ID 

197874 

103626_5 

375286 

219967 

389981 

390054 

425533 

88837 

270961 

468487 

236186 

67706_1 

355346 

2/29/2024 

Make/Model 

Van Diemen FC 

Van Diemen RF99 

Van Diemen Rf44 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

Van Diemen FE2 

Van Diemen Rf2000 

Mazda FE2 

Downing Atlanta Peach 

Van Diemen RF98 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

Radical 

Sponsor 

Auriana Racing / Rive Bistro 

Tollefsen Racing 

Jamison 

Castrol Edge 

BullsEye Computing Solutions 

Harper Home Services of Michigan 

Mazda/ Hoosier Tire/ Small Fortune Racing 

permitlinkusa.com online municipal permitting/Motion Dynamics/RaceVoice 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/15/2023 11:09:18 AM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Kathy McLeod 

Chief Steward: John Deonarine 

SOM Chair: Gene Kern 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

2023 Fay Teal Memorial
Jersey Devil Majors [23-M-59516]

2023 Jersey Devil Majors [23-R-59570] 

Gp4:FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

Gp4:Qual1 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 10:10:45 

NJMP Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/15/2023 10:00 

Group 4 Qualifying 1 Official
Posted: 11:10am



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

4 

4 

5 

1 

5 

6 

7 

6 

1 

Class 

FC 

FC 

FE2 

FE2 

FC 

FE2 

FE2 

FC 

FE2 

P2 

FC 

FE2 

FE2 

FC 

P1 

No. 

84 

66 

79 

89 

39 

33 

80 

26 

0 

18 

2 

10 

11 

48 

82 

Naam 

John Dole 

Gabriele Jasper 

Lee Rackley 

Jamison Huffman 

Chris Fahan 

Sam Harrington 

Colin Rackley 

Rick Silver 

James Regan 

Jack Zweifel 

Joe Colasacco 

Keith McDonald 

Justin Huffman 

Alex Tollefsen 

Matt Gendron 

Best Tm 

1:20.761 

1:21.003 

1:21.235 

1:21.302 

1:21.727 

1:22.183 

1:22.191 

1:22.451 

1:22.533 

1:25.012 

Hometown 

Huntington NY 

Toms River NJ 

Clinton NC 

Herndon VA 

Redding Center CT 

Finksburg MD 

Clinton NC 

Derwood MD 

Longmeadow MA 

Royersford PA 

Greenwich CT 

Ranson WV 

Herndon VA 

Trumbull CT 

Monson MA 

Reg 

NER 

SJR 

NCR 

WDC 

NER 

WDC 

NCR 

WDC 

NER 

PHL 

NNJ 

WDC 

WDC 

NER 

NER 

Member_ID 

219366 

375286 

389981 

425533 

88837 

270961 

390054 

236186 

67706_1 

2/29/2024 

197874 

355346 

219967 

103626_5 

468487 

Make/Model 

Citation f2000 

Van Diemen Rf44 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

Van Diemen FE2 

Van Diemen Rf2000 

Mazda FE2 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

Van Diemen RF98 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

Radical 

Van Diemen FC 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

Van Diemen RF99 

Downing Atlanta Peach 

Sponsor 

Castrol Edge 

BullsEye Computing Solutions 

Harper Home Services of Michigan 

permitlinkusa.com online municipal permitting/Motion Dynamics/RaceVoice 

Auriana Racing / Rive Bistro 

Jamison 

Tollefsen Racing 

Mazda/ Hoosier Tire/ Small Fortune Racing 

Sorted on best lap time

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Kathy McLeod 

Chief Steward: John Deonarine 

SOM Chair: Gene Kern 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

2023 Jersey Devil Majors [23-R-59570] 

Gp4:FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

Gp4:Qual2 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 13:44:13 

NJMP Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/15/2023 12:35 

  2023 Fay Teal Memorial 
Jersey Devil Majors [23-M-59516]

Group 2 Qualifying 2 Official
  Posted: 3:00pm

Printed: 7/15/2023 3:03:45 PM



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

No. 

2 

48 

66 

84 

39 

26 

82 

18 

11 

79 

89 

80 

33 

0 

10 

Class 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

P1 

P2 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

Name 

Joe Colasacco 

Alex Tollefsen 

Gabriele Jasper 

John Dole 

Chris Fahan 

Rick Silver 

Matt Gendron 

Jack Zweifel 

Justin Huffman 

Lee Rackley 

Jamison Huffman 

Colin Rackley 

Sam Harrington 

James Regan 

Keith McDonald 

Make/Model 

Van Diemen FC 

Van Diemen RF99 

Van Diemen Rf44 

Citation f2000 

Van Diemen Rf2000 

Van Diemen RF98 

Downing Atlanta Peach 

Radical 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

Van Diemen FE2 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

Mazda FE2 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

Member_ID 

197874 

103626_5 

375286 

219366 

88837 

236186 

468487 

2/29/2024 

219967 

389981 

425533 

390054 

270961 

67706_1 

355346 

Hometown 

Greenwich CT 

Trumbull CT 

Toms River NJ 

Huntington NY 

Redding Center CT 

Derwood MD 

Monson MA 

Royersford PA 

Herndon VA 

Clinton NC 

Herndon VA 

Clinton NC 

Finksburg MD 

Longmeadow MA 

Ranson WV 

Reg 

NNJ 

NER 

SJR 

NER 

NER 

WDC 

NER 

PHL 

WDC 

NCR 

WDC 

NCR 

WDC 

NER 

WDC 

Best Time 

1:20.136 

1:20.206 

1:20.536 

1:20.761 

1:21.727 

1:22.451 

1:22.526 

1:25.012 

1:20.543 

1:20.926 

1:21.302 

1:21.952 

1:22.183 

1:22.533 

1:24.330 

In Sess 

Gp4:Qual1 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

Gp4:Qual1 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

Gp4:Qual1 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

Gp4:Qual2 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

Gp4:Qual2 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

Gp4:Qual2 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

Gp4:Qual1 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

Gp4:Qual2 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

Gp4:Qual1 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

Gp4:Qual1 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

Gp4:Qual2 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

Gp4:Qual1 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

Gp4:Qual2 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

Gp4:Qual2 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

Gp4:Qual1 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

2nd Time 

1:20.469 

1:20.260 

1:21.003 

1:20.804 

1:22.702 

1:22.868 

1:24.193 

1:25.147 

1:20.866 

1:21.235 

1:21.685 

1:22.191 

1:22.351 

1:22.706 

1:25.127 

In Sess 

Gp4:Qual1 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

Gp4:Qual1 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

Gp4:Qual2 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

Gp4:Qual2 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

Gp4:Qual2 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

Gp4:Qual2 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

Gp4:Qual1 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

Gp4:Qual2 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

Gp4:Qual1 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

Gp4:Qual2 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

Gp4:Qual2 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

Gp4:Qual2 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

Gp4:Qual1 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

Gp4:Qual2 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

Gp4:Qual1 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

Printed: 7/15/2023 3:07:30 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Kathy McLeod 

Chief Steward: John Deonarine 

SOM Chair: Gene Kern 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

2023 Fay Teal Memorial
Jersey Devil Majors [23-M-59516]

2023 Jersey Devil Majors [23-R-59570] 

Gp4:FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

Group 4 race 1 Grid 

NJMP Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

Group 4 Race 1 Grid



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

3 

4 

4 

5 

6 

5 

6 

1 

7 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

FC 

FC 

FE2 

FC 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FC 

FE2 

FE2 

FC 

FC 

P2 

FC 

FC 

P1 

FE2 

No. 

48 

39 

11 

84 

80 

79 

89 

26 

33 

10 

58 

66 

18 

41 

2 

82 

0 

Name 

Alex Tollefsen 

Chris Fahan 

Justin Huffman 

John Dole 

Colin Rackley 

Lee Rackley 

Jamison Huffman 

Rick Silver 

Sam Harrington 

Keith McDonald 

Mike Pepitone 

Gabriele Jasper 

Jack Zweifel 

Theo Peppes 

Joe Colasacco 

Matt Gendron 

James Regan 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

7 

7 

2 

Best Tm 

1:38.280 

1:38.826 

1:37.770 

1:42.566 

1:41.301 

1:40.878 

1:41.488 

1:47.240 

1:45.161 

1:43.708 

1:54.828 

1:39.203 

1:49.584 

4:05.783 

Hometown 

Trumbull CT 

Redding Center CT 

Herndon VA 

Huntington NY 

Clinton NC 

Clinton NC 

Herndon VA 

Derwood MD 

Finksburg MD 

Ranson WV 

Falls Church VA 

Toms River NJ 

Royersford PA 

Clifton NJ 

Greenwich CT 

Monson MA 

Longmeadow MA 

Reg 

NER 

NER 

WDC 

NER 

NCR 

NCR 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

SJR 

PHL 

NNJ 

NNJ 

NER 

NER 

Member_ID 

103626_5 

88837 

219967 

219366 

390054 

389981 

425533 

236186 

270961 

355346 

295237 

375286 

2/29/2024 

644769 

197874 

468487 

67706_1 

Make/Model 

Van Diemen RF99 

Van Diemen Rf2000 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

Citation f2000 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

Van Diemen FE2 

Van Diemen RF98 

Mazda FE2 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

Van Diemen RF 00/01 

Van Diemen Rf44 

Radical 

Van Diemen RF02 

Van Diemen FC 

Downing Atlanta Peach 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

Sponsor 

Tollefsen Racing 

Jamison 

Castrol Edge 

BullsEye Computing Solutions 

Harper Home Services of Michigan 

Voyage Wellness 

Cordova Services 

Auriana Racing / Rive Bistro 

Mazda/ Hoosier Tire/ Small Fortune Racing 

permitlinkusa.com online municipal permitting/Motion Dynamics/RaceVoice 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 15:21.031 

Printed: 7/16/2023 12:58:39 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Kathy McLeod 

Chief Steward: John Deonarine 

SOM Chair: Gene Kern 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

3.465 

Avg. Speed 

79.150 

Best Lap Tm 

1:37.770 

Best Speed 

82.847 

Best Lap by 

11 - Justin Huffman 

2023 Fay Teal Memorial
Jersey Devil Majors [23-M-59516]

2023 Jersey Devil Majors [23-R-59570] 

Gp4:FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

Gp4:Race 1 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

Race (15:00 Time) started at 11:54:57 

NJMP Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/15/2023 16:35 

Group 4 Race 1 Official
Posted: 1:05pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

No. 

2 

48 

66 

11 

84 

79 

89 

39 

80 

33 

26 

82 

0 

10 

18 

58 

41 

Class 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FE2 

FC 

FE2 

FE2 

FC 

FE2 

FE2 

FC 

P1 

FE2 

FE2 

P2 

FC 

FC 

Name 

Joe Colasacco 

Alex Tollefsen 

Gabriele Jasper 

Justin Huffman 

John Dole 

Lee Rackley 

Jamison Huffman 

Chris Fahan 

Colin Rackley 

Sam Harrington 

Rick Silver 

Matt Gendron 

James Regan 

Keith McDonald 

Jack Zweifel 

Mike Pepitone 

Theo Peppes 

Make/Model 

Van Diemen FC 

Van Diemen RF99 

Van Diemen Rf44 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

Citation f2000 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

Van Diemen FE2 

Van Diemen Rf2000 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

Mazda FE2 

Van Diemen RF98 

Downing Atlanta Peach 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

Radical 

Van Diemen RF 00/01 

Van Diemen RF02 

Member_ID 

197874 

103626_5 

375286 

219967 

219366 

389981 

425533 

88837 

390054 

270961 

236186 

468487 

67706_1 

355346 

2/29/2024 

295237 

644769 

Hometown 

Greenwich CT 

Trumbull CT 

Toms River NJ 

Herndon VA 

Huntington NY 

Clinton NC 

Herndon VA 

Redding Center CT 

Clinton NC 

Finksburg MD 

Derwood MD 

Monson MA 

Longmeadow MA 

Ranson WV 

Royersford PA 

Falls Church VA 

Clifton NJ 

Reg 

NNJ 

NER 

SJR 

WDC 

NER 

NCR 

WDC 

NER 

NCR 

WDC 

WDC 

NER 

NER 

WDC 

PHL 

WDC 

NNJ 

Best Time 

1:20.136 

1:20.206 

1:20.536 

1:20.543 

1:20.761 

1:20.926 

1:21.302 

1:21.727 

1:21.952 

1:22.183 

1:22.451 

1:22.526 

1:22.533 

1:24.330 

1:25.012 

1:54.828 

4:05.783 

In Sess 

Gp4:Qual1 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

Gp4:Qual1 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

Gp4:Qual1 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

Gp4:Qual1 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

Gp4:Qual2 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

Gp4:Qual1 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

Gp4:Qual2 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

Gp4:Qual2 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

Gp4:Qual1 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

Gp4:Qual2 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

Gp4:Qual2 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

Gp4:Qual1 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

Gp4:Qual2 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

Gp4:Qual1 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

Gp4:Qual2 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

Gp4:Race 1 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

Gp4:Race 1 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

2nd Time 

1:20.469 

1:20.260 

1:21.003 

1:20.866 

1:20.804 

1:21.235 

1:21.685 

1:22.702 

1:22.191 

1:22.351 

1:22.868 

1:24.193 

1:22.706 

1:25.127 

1:25.147 

1:56.590 

12:26.926 

In Sess 

Gp4:Qual1 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

Gp4:Qual1 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

Gp4:Qual2 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

Gp4:Qual1 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

Gp4:Qual2 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

Gp4:Qual2 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

Gp4:Qual2 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

Gp4:Qual2 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

Gp4:Qual2 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

Gp4:Qual1 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

Gp4:Qual2 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

Gp4:Qual1 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

Gp4:Qual2 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

Gp4:Qual1 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

Gp4:Qual2 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

Gp4:Race 1 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

Gp4:Race 1 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

Printed: 7/16/2023 1:01:13 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Kathy McLeod 

Chief Steward: John Deonarine 

SOM Chair: Gene Kern 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

2023 Fay Teal Memorial
Jersey Devil Majors [23-M-59516]

2023 Jersey Devil Majors [23-R-59570] 

Gp4:FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

Group 4 Race 2 Grid 

NJMP Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

Group 4 Race 2 Grid



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

3 

1 

4 

2 

5 

1 

2 

3 

4 

3 

6 

4 

4 

5 

5 

6 

7 

6 

1 

7 

1 

Class 

T1 

T2 

T1 

T1 

T2 

T2 

AS 

T2 

AS 

T2 

T3 

T3 

AS 

T1 

T3 

T2 

T3 

AS 

T3 

T1 

T1 

T1 

T3 

STU 

T3 

GT2 

No. 

127 

137 

99 

32 

77 

73 

22 

46 

51 

90 

35 

188 

14 

07 

19 

63 

44 

58 

38 

26 

92 

88 

3 

69 

39 

13 

Naam 

Jonathan Vasquez 

Kurt Rezzetano 

Joseph Lattanzi 

Joe Aquilante 

Preston Calvert 

David Sanders 

Daniel Richardson 

Alan Phillips 

Amy Aquilante 

Anthony Valente 

Marshall Mast 

Henry Drury 

James Jost 

Dustin Cornell 

Francis Selldorff 

Jeffrey Pascale 

Anthony Piselli 

Beth Aquilante 

Ben Phillips 

Dominick Rizzo 

John Gatzemeyer 

Robert Korzen 

Frank Selldorff 

Michael Reece 

Edward Karabec 

A. Sterling Cole 

Best Tm 

1:26.525 

1:26.930 

1:28.116 

1:28.517 

1:28.852 

1:29.174 

1:29.954 

1:29.979 

1:30.808 

1:32.341 

1:32.638 

1:32.977 

1:33.088 

1:33.163 

1:33.254 

1:33.395 

1:34.095 

1:34.306 

1:34.848 

1:34.998 

1:35.140 

1:35.443 

1:36.009 

1:36.367 

1:36.643 

Hometown 

Port Washington NY 

Phoenixville PA 

Haven Beach NJ 

Chester Springs PA 

Potomac MD 

Malvern PA 

Derwood MD 

GLassboro NJ 

Phoenixville PA 

Colts Neck NJ 

Denver PA 

Wesley Chapel FL 

New Ringgold PA 

Powhatan VA 

Boston MA 

Aston PA 

Maurertown VA 

Collingswood NJ 

Boonton NJ 

Wayne NJ 

Somerset NJ 

Fredericksburg VA 

Boston MA 

Brooklyn NY 

Scarborough ME 

Salem NH 

Reg 

NYR 

PHL 

SJR 

PHL 

WDC 

PHL 

WDC 

SJR 

PHL 

NYR 

PHL 

CFR 

PHL 

WDC 

NER 

PHL 

WDC 

PHL 

NNJ 

NNJ 

NNJ 

WDC 

NER 

NYR 

NER 

NER 

Member_ID 

342746 

446986 

429490 

58896-1 

450614 

290431 

346484 

623171 

337841 

664684 

474588 

644965 

427812 

613686 

63955 

536747 

547804 

315040 

279825 

448709 

523008 

424884 

295404 

117665 

236765 

426981 

Make/Model 

BMW M3 

Ford Mustang - T2 

Chevrolet corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette C6 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Mustang #2 

Pontiac Firebird 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Toyota 86 

Porsche Boxster 

Ford Mustang GT 

Ford Mustang 

BMW BMW M3 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Subaru Impreza WRX STI 

Pontiac Firebird 

BMW 330i 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford Mustang GT 

BMW 330CI 

Honda s2000 

BMW 330i 

Mazda RX7 

Sponsor 

JVR performance 

Phoenix Performance/ Hoosier/ Hawk 

Phoenix/ Hoosier/ Hawk/Penske 

Phoenix Performance/ Hoosier/ Penske/ Hawk 

Phoenix Performance / Hoosier 

Hoosier/ AutoGear/ ProSystems Brakes/ Performance Auto Works/ Gentium Technologies 

Turf Trade 

TAR / Hoosier / Hawk / DBA Rotors 

Valente Motorsports 

Phoenix/ Hawk/ Mobil 

PT Autosport 

Jost Iron Works/ Yanek Custom Guns 

Indian Summer Racing 

TAR / Hoosier / Hawk 

BigSpeed Racing 

Elusive Racing 

Elite Classics Racing 

Renewable Lubricants/ Haltech/ Select Speed Shop/ Kinetic Motorworks/ VP Racing Fuel/ G-Loc Brakes 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/15/2023 11:59:27 AM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Kathy McLeod 

Chief Steward: John Deonarine 

SOM Chair: Gene Kern 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

2023 Fay Teal Memorial
Jersey Devil Majors [23-M-59516]

2023 Jersey Devil Majors [23-R-59570] 

Gp5:Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual1 Big Bore 

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 10:50:01 

NJMP Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/15/2023 10:20 

Group 5 Qualifying 2 Official
Posted: 12:00pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

2 

1 

3 

1 

4 

2 

4 

2 

3 

3 

4 

4 

5 

5 

6 

7 

1 

6 

5 

6 

7 

Class 

T2 

T2 

AS 

T1 

T2 

AS 

GT2 

AS 

T3 

AS 

T1 

T2 

T3 

T3 

T1 

T1 

T3 

T3 

T1 

T3 

T3 

STU 

T1 

T2 

T2 

T1 

No. 

137 

73 

22 

99 

77 

51 

13 

14 

19 

58 

07 

90 

35 

188 

88 

26 

38 

44 

92 

3 

39 

69 

32 

46 

63 

127 

Naam 

Kurt Rezzetano 

David Sanders 

Daniel Richardson 

Joseph Lattanzi 

Preston Calvert 

Amy Aquilante 

A. Sterling Cole 

James Jost 

Francis Selldorff 

Beth Aquilante 

Dustin Cornell 

Anthony Valente 

Marshall Mast 

Henry Drury 

Robert Korzen 

Dominick Rizzo 

Ben Phillips 

Anthony Piselli 

John Gatzemeyer 

Frank Selldorff 

Edward Karabec 

Michael Reece 

Joe Aquilante 

Alan Phillips 

Jeffrey Pascale 

Jonathan Vasquez 

Best Tm 

1:26.951 

1:27.652 

1:29.200 

1:29.430 

1:30.036 

1:30.325 

1:30.356 

1:30.821 

1:31.451 

1:31.659 

1:32.093 

1:32.343 

1:32.681 

1:32.823 

1:33.791 

1:34.212 

1:34.269 

1:34.650 

1:35.028 

1:36.074 

1:36.829 

1:36.831 

Hometown 

Phoenixville PA 

Malvern PA 

Derwood MD 

Haven Beach NJ 

Potomac MD 

Phoenixville PA 

Salem NH 

New Ringgold PA 

Boston MA 

Collingswood NJ 

Powhatan VA 

Colts Neck NJ 

Denver PA 

Wesley Chapel FL 

Fredericksburg VA 

Wayne NJ 

Boonton NJ 

Maurertown VA 

Somerset NJ 

Boston MA 

Scarborough ME 

Brooklyn NY 

Chester Springs PA 

GLassboro NJ 

Aston PA 

Port Washington NY 

Reg 

PHL 

PHL 

WDC 

SJR 

WDC 

PHL 

NER 

PHL 

NER 

PHL 

WDC 

NYR 

PHL 

CFR 

WDC 

NNJ 

NNJ 

WDC 

NNJ 

NER 

NER 

NYR 

PHL 

SJR 

PHL 

NYR 

Member_ID 

446986 

290431 

346484 

429490 

450614 

337841 

426981 

427812 

63955 

315040 

613686 

664684 

474588 

644965 

424884 

448709 

279825 

547804 

523008 

295404 

236765 

117665 

58896-1 

623171 

536747 

342746 

Make/Model 

Ford Mustang - T2 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet corvette 

Ford Mustang 

Pontiac Firebird 

Mazda RX7 

Ford Mustang GT 

BMW BMW M3 

Pontiac Firebird 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Toyota 86 

Porsche Boxster 

Ford Mustang GT 

Chevrolet Corvette 

BMW 330i 

Subaru Impreza WRX STI 

Chevrolet Corvette 

BMW 330CI 

BMW 330i 

Honda s2000 

Chevrolet Corvette C6 

Ford Mustang #2 

Chevrolet Corvette 

BMW M3 

Sponsor 

Phoenix Performance/ Hoosier/ Hawk 

Phoenix Performance / Hoosier 

Hoosier/ AutoGear/ ProSystems Brakes/ Performance Auto Works/ Gentium Technologies 

Phoenix Performance/ Hoosier/ Penske/ Hawk 

TAR / Hoosier / Hawk / DBA Rotors 

Renewable Lubricants/ Haltech/ Select Speed Shop/ Kinetic Motorworks/ VP Racing Fuel/ G-Loc Brakes 

Jost Iron Works/ Yanek Custom Guns 

Indian Summer Racing 

TAR / Hoosier / Hawk 

Valente Motorsports 

Phoenix/ Hawk/ Mobil 

PT Autosport 

Elite Classics Racing 

BigSpeed Racing 

Elusive Racing 

Phoenix/ Hoosier/ Hawk/Penske 

Turf Trade 

JVR performance 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/15/2023 3:02:40 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Kathy McLeod 

Chief Steward: John Deonarine 

SOM Chair: Gene Kern 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

2023 Fay Teal Memorial
Jersey Devil Majors [23-M-59516]

2023 Jersey Devil Majors [23-R-59570] 

Gp5:Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual2 Big Bore 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 14:07:08 

NJMP Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/15/2023 14:05 

Group 5 Qualifying 2 Official
Posted:  3:05pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

No. 

127 

137 

73 

99 

32 

77 

22 

46 

51 

13 

14 

19 

58 

07 

90 

35 

188 

63 

88 

44 

26 

38 

92 

3 

69 

39 

Class 

T1 

T2 

T2 

T1 

T1 

T2 

AS 

T2 

AS 

GT2 

AS 

T3 

AS 

T1 

T2 

T3 

T3 

T2 

T1 

T3 

T1 

T3 

T1 

T3 

STU 

T3 

Name 

Jonathan Vasquez 

Kurt Rezzetano 

David Sanders 

Joseph Lattanzi 

Joe Aquilante 

Preston Calvert 

Daniel Richardson 

Alan Phillips 

Amy Aquilante 

A. Sterling Cole 

James Jost 

Francis Selldorff 

Beth Aquilante 

Dustin Cornell 

Anthony Valente 

Marshall Mast 

Henry Drury 

Jeffrey Pascale 

Robert Korzen 

Anthony Piselli 

Dominick Rizzo 

Ben Phillips 

John Gatzemeyer 

Frank Selldorff 

Michael Reece 

Edward Karabec 

Make/Model 

BMW M3 

Ford Mustang - T2 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Chevrolet corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette C6 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Mustang #2 

Pontiac Firebird 

Mazda RX7 

Ford Mustang GT 

BMW BMW M3 

Pontiac Firebird 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Toyota 86 

Porsche Boxster 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford Mustang GT 

Subaru Impreza WRX STI 

Chevrolet Corvette 

BMW 330i 

Chevrolet Corvette 

BMW 330CI 

Honda s2000 

BMW 330i 

Member_ID 

342746 

446986 

290431 

429490 

58896-1 

450614 

346484 

623171 

337841 

426981 

427812 

63955 

315040 

613686 

664684 

474588 

644965 

536747 

424884 

547804 

448709 

279825 

523008 

295404 

117665 

236765 

Hometown 

Port Washington NY 

Phoenixville PA 

Malvern PA 

Haven Beach NJ 

Chester Springs PA 

Potomac MD 

Derwood MD 

GLassboro NJ 

Phoenixville PA 

Salem NH 

New Ringgold PA 

Boston MA 

Collingswood NJ 

Powhatan VA 

Colts Neck NJ 

Denver PA 

Wesley Chapel FL 

Aston PA 

Fredericksburg VA 

Maurertown VA 

Wayne NJ 

Boonton NJ 

Somerset NJ 

Boston MA 

Brooklyn NY 

Scarborough ME 

Reg 

NYR 

PHL 

PHL 

SJR 

PHL 

WDC 

WDC 

SJR 

PHL 

NER 

PHL 

NER 

PHL 

WDC 

NYR 

PHL 

CFR 

PHL 

WDC 

WDC 

NNJ 

NNJ 

NNJ 

NER 

NYR 

NER 

Best Time 

1:26.525 

1:26.930 

1:27.652 

1:28.116 

1:28.517 

1:28.852 

1:29.200 

1:29.979 

1:30.325 

1:30.356 

1:30.821 

1:31.451 

1:31.659 

1:32.093 

1:32.341 

1:32.638 

1:32.823 

1:33.395 

1:33.791 

1:34.095 

1:34.212 

1:34.269 

1:35.028 

1:36.009 

1:36.367 

1:36.643 

In Sess 

Gp5:Qual1 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual1 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual2 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual1 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual1 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual1 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual2 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual1 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual2 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual2 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual2 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual2 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual2 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual2 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual1 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual1 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual2 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual1 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual2 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual1 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual2 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual2 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual2 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual1 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual1 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual1 Big Bore 

2nd Time 

1:27.287 

1:26.951 

1:29.340 

1:29.208 

1:29.357 

1:30.036 

1:29.375 

1:30.670 

1:30.601 

1:30.748 

1:30.847 

1:32.267 

1:32.385 

1:32.992 

1:32.343 

1:32.681 

1:33.037 

1:33.621 

1:34.021 

1:34.164 

1:34.254 

1:34.403 

1:35.135 

1:36.042 

1:36.831 

1:36.818 

In Sess 

Gp5:Qual1 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual2 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual1 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual1 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual1 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual2 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual2 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual1 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual2 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual2 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual2 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual2 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual2 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual2 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual2 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual2 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual2 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual1 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual2 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual1 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual2 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual2 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual2 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual1 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual2 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual1 Big Bore 

Printed: 7/15/2023 3:09:03 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Kathy McLeod 

Chief Steward: John Deonarine 

SOM Chair: Gene Kern 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

2023 Fay Teal Memorial
Jersey Devil Majors [23-M-59516]

2023 Jersey Devil Majors [23-R-59570] 

Gp5:Big Bore 

Group 5 Race 1 Grid 

NJMP Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

Group 5 Race 1 Grid



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

3 

4 

5 

2 

1 

3 

6 

2 

3 

7 

4 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

T2 

STU 

AS 

T3 

T3 

AS 

GT2 

T3 

T3 

T3 

T2 

T1 

T2 

T3 

T1 

AS 

T3 

T2 

T2 

T1 

T1 

T2 

AS 

T1 

T1 

T1 

STU 

No. 

137 

18 

22 

19 

35 

51 

13 

188 

38 

44 

46 

127 

73 

3 

88 

58 

39 

63 

90 

99 

32 

77 

14 

07 

26 

92 

69 

Name 

Kurt Rezzetano 

Chip Herr 

Daniel Richardson 

Francis Selldorff 

Marshall Mast 

Amy Aquilante 

A. Sterling Cole 

Henry Drury 

Ben Phillips 

Anthony Piselli 

Alan Phillips 

Jonathan Vasquez 

David Sanders 

Frank Selldorff 

Robert Korzen 

Beth Aquilante 

Edward Karabec 

Jeffrey Pascale 

Anthony Valente 

Joseph Lattanzi 

Joe Aquilante 

Preston Calvert 

James Jost 

Dustin Cornell 

Dominick Rizzo 

John Gatzemeyer 

Michael Reece 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

4 

3 

Best Tm 

1:39.011 

1:38.563 

1:40.373 

1:42.363 

1:42.119 

1:45.391 

1:44.042 

1:44.901 

1:44.717 

1:44.430 

1:46.260 

1:46.590 

1:49.617 

1:49.153 

1:51.842 

1:52.372 

1:54.075 

2:01.810 

1:51.371 

Hometown 

Phoenixville PA 

Lititz PA 

Derwood MD 

Boston MA 

Denver PA 

Phoenixville PA 

Salem NH 

Wesley Chapel FL 

Boonton NJ 

Maurertown VA 

GLassboro NJ 

Port Washington NY 

Malvern PA 

Boston MA 

Fredericksburg VA 

Collingswood NJ 

Scarborough ME 

Aston PA 

Colts Neck NJ 

Haven Beach NJ 

Chester Springs PA 

Potomac MD 

New Ringgold PA 

Powhatan VA 

Wayne NJ 

Somerset NJ 

Brooklyn NY 

Reg 

PHL 

SUS 

WDC 

NER 

PHL 

PHL 

NER 

CFR 

NNJ 

WDC 

SJR 

NYR 

PHL 

NER 

WDC 

PHL 

NER 

PHL 

NYR 

SJR 

PHL 

WDC 

PHL 

WDC 

NNJ 

NNJ 

NYR 

Member_ID 

446986 

267404 

346484 

63955 

474588 

337841 

426981 

644965 

279825 

547804 

623171 

342746 

290431 

295404 

424884 

315040 

236765 

536747 

664684 

429490 

58896-1 

450614 

427812 

613686 

448709 

523008 

117665 

Make/Model 

Ford Mustang - T2 

Audi A4 

Chevrolet Camaro 

BMW BMW M3 

Toyota 86 

Pontiac Firebird 

Mazda RX7 

Porsche Boxster 

BMW 330i 

Subaru Impreza WRX STI 

Ford Mustang #2 

BMW M3 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

BMW 330CI 

Ford Mustang GT 

Pontiac Firebird 

BMW 330i 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette C6 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang GT 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Honda s2000 

Sponsor 

Phoenix Performance/ Hoosier/ Hawk 

Warwick Autopark/ MCS Shocks/ Carbotech Brakes/ ROUX Helmets/  Hoosier Tires 

Hoosier/ AutoGear/ ProSystems Brakes/ Performance Auto Works/ Gentium Technologies 

Indian Summer Racing 

Phoenix/ Hawk/ Mobil 

TAR / Hoosier / Hawk / DBA Rotors 

Renewable Lubricants/ Haltech/ Select Speed Shop/ Kinetic Motorworks/ VP Racing Fuel/ G-Loc Brakes 

PT Autosport 

BigSpeed Racing 

Turf Trade 

JVR performance 

Phoenix Performance / Hoosier 

Elite Classics Racing 

TAR / Hoosier / Hawk 

Valente Motorsports 

Phoenix/ Hoosier/ Hawk/Penske 

Phoenix Performance/ Hoosier/ Penske/ Hawk 

Jost Iron Works/ Yanek Custom Guns 

Elusive Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 13:37.435 

Printed: 7/16/2023 1:38:51 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Kathy McLeod 

Chief Steward: John Deonarine 

SOM Chair: Gene Kern 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.208 

Avg. Speed 

79.272 

Best Lap Tm 

1:38.563 

Best Speed 

82.181 

Best Lap by 

18 - Chip Herr 

2023 Fay Teal Memorial
Jersey Devil Majors [23-M-59516]

2023 Jersey Devil Majors [23-R-59570] 

Gp5:Big Bore 

Gp5:Race 1 Big Bore 

Race (15:00 Time) started at 12:38:32 

NJMP Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/15/2023 17:00 

Group 5 Race 1 Official
Posted:  1:40pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

No. 

127 

137 

73 

99 

32 

77 

22 

46 

51 

13 

14 

19 

58 

07 

90 

35 

188 

63 

88 

44 

26 

38 

92 

3 

69 

39 

18 

Class 

T1 

T2 

T2 

T1 

T1 

T2 

AS 

T2 

AS 

GT2 

AS 

T3 

AS 

T1 

T2 

T3 

T3 

T2 

T1 

T3 

T1 

T3 

T1 

T3 

STU 

T3 

STU 

Name 

Jonathan Vasquez 

Kurt Rezzetano 

David Sanders 

Joseph Lattanzi 

Joe Aquilante 

Preston Calvert 

Daniel Richardson 

Alan Phillips 

Amy Aquilante 

A. Sterling Cole 

James Jost 

Francis Selldorff 

Beth Aquilante 

Dustin Cornell 

Anthony Valente 

Marshall Mast 

Henry Drury 

Jeffrey Pascale 

Robert Korzen 

Anthony Piselli 

Dominick Rizzo 

Ben Phillips 

John Gatzemeyer 

Frank Selldorff 

Michael Reece 

Edward Karabec 

Chip Herr 

Make/Model 

BMW M3 

Ford Mustang - T2 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Chevrolet corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette C6 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Mustang #2 

Pontiac Firebird 

Mazda RX7 

Ford Mustang GT 

BMW BMW M3 

Pontiac Firebird 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Toyota 86 

Porsche Boxster 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford Mustang GT 

Subaru Impreza WRX STI 

Chevrolet Corvette 

BMW 330i 

Chevrolet Corvette 

BMW 330CI 

Honda s2000 

BMW 330i 

Audi A4 

Member_ID 

342746 

446986 

290431 

429490 

58896-1 

450614 

346484 

623171 

337841 

426981 

427812 

63955 

315040 

613686 

664684 

474588 

644965 

536747 

424884 

547804 

448709 

279825 

523008 

295404 

117665 

236765 

267404 

Hometown 

Port Washington NY 

Phoenixville PA 

Malvern PA 

Haven Beach NJ 

Chester Springs PA 

Potomac MD 

Derwood MD 

GLassboro NJ 

Phoenixville PA 

Salem NH 

New Ringgold PA 

Boston MA 

Collingswood NJ 

Powhatan VA 

Colts Neck NJ 

Denver PA 

Wesley Chapel FL 

Aston PA 

Fredericksburg VA 

Maurertown VA 

Wayne NJ 

Boonton NJ 

Somerset NJ 

Boston MA 

Brooklyn NY 

Scarborough ME 

Lititz PA 

Reg 

NYR 

PHL 

PHL 

SJR 

PHL 

WDC 

WDC 

SJR 

PHL 

NER 

PHL 

NER 

PHL 

WDC 

NYR 

PHL 

CFR 

PHL 

WDC 

WDC 

NNJ 

NNJ 

NNJ 

NER 

NYR 

NER 

SUS 

Best Time 

1:26.525 

1:26.930 

1:27.652 

1:28.116 

1:28.517 

1:28.852 

1:29.200 

1:29.979 

1:30.325 

1:30.356 

1:30.821 

1:31.451 

1:31.659 

1:32.093 

1:32.341 

1:32.638 

1:32.823 

1:33.395 

1:33.791 

1:34.095 

1:34.212 

1:34.269 

1:35.028 

1:36.009 

1:36.367 

1:36.643 

1:38.563 

In Sess 

Gp5:Qual1 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual1 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual2 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual1 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual1 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual1 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual2 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual1 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual2 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual2 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual2 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual2 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual2 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual2 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual1 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual1 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual2 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual1 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual2 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual1 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual2 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual2 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual2 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual1 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual1 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual1 Big Bore 

Gp5:Race 1 Big Bore 

2nd Time 

1:27.287 

1:26.951 

1:29.340 

1:29.208 

1:29.357 

1:30.036 

1:29.375 

1:30.670 

1:30.601 

1:30.748 

1:30.847 

1:32.267 

1:32.385 

1:32.992 

1:32.343 

1:32.681 

1:33.037 

1:33.621 

1:34.021 

1:34.164 

1:34.254 

1:34.403 

1:35.135 

1:36.042 

1:36.831 

1:36.818 

1:38.573 

In Sess 

Gp5:Qual1 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual2 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual1 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual1 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual1 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual2 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual2 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual1 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual2 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual2 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual2 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual2 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual2 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual2 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual2 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual2 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual2 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual1 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual2 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual1 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual2 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual2 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual2 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual1 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual2 Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual1 Big Bore 

Gp5:Race 1 Big Bore 

Printed: 7/16/2023 1:35:59 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Kathy McLeod 

Chief Steward: John Deonarine 

SOM Chair: Gene Kern 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

2023 Fay Teal Memorial
Jersey Devil Majors [23-M-59516]

2023 Jersey Devil Majors [23-R-59570] 

Gp5:Big Bore 

Group 5 Race 2 Grid 

NJMP Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

Group 5 Race 2 Grid



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

No. 

02 

39 

31 

55 

155 

30 

56 

10 

2 

25 

42 

66 

11 

147 

99 

9 

06 

18 

7 

47 

Naam 

Morgan Burkhard 

Max King 

Joe Colasacco 

Lincoln Young 

Sam Schechter 

Mac Harrison 

Jason Pintar 

John P Dole 

Brian Sullivan 

Kyle Robertson 

Craig Chase 

Bill Watts 

Thomas Riley 

Steven Spano 

Steven Minkon 

Nick DiMeo 

Mike Thomas 

Dan Yacovelli 

Keith Fraser 

Kenneth Reilly 

Best Tm 

1:28.269 

1:28.889 

1:29.179 

1:29.561 

1:29.654 

1:30.323 

1:30.327 

1:30.550 

1:30.671 

1:30.841 

1:31.364 

1:31.576 

1:31.578 

1:31.707 

1:31.728 

1:32.305 

1:32.473 

1:32.541 

1:33.628 

1:34.252 

Hometown 

Charles Town WV 

Franklinville NJ 

Greenwich CT 

Farmington CT 

Boyds MD 

Washington DC 

Flemington NJ 

Huntington NY 

Princeton NJ 

Woolwich NJ 

Darien CT 

Tiverton RI 

New Fairfield CT 

dryden NY 

Schwenksville PA 

Mullica Hill NJ 

Marlton NJ 

Island Park NY 

Annapolis MD 

New Canaan CT 

Reg 

WDC 

SJR 

NNJ 

NER 

WDC 

WDC 

NNJ 

NYR 

WDC 

SJR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

GLN 

SJR 

SJR 

SJR 

NYR 

WDC 

NER 

Member_ID 

367615 

419946 

197874 

454604 

364037 

623984 

448077 

640824 

267944 

404145 

430407 

320717 

323160-1 

433994 

453027 

260649_1 

405469 

116026 

665632 

227300 

Make/Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

ford spec racer 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Spec Racer Ford SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Sponsor 

Dog Gone Racing/CDA/OG Racing/Kids Sea Camp 

Dog Gone Racing 

Auriana Racing / Rive Bistro 

Motul/ ARMA/ Ogio/ GoPro/ Skullcandy 

Windsor Customs 

WINDSOR CUSTOMS RENTAL & SUPPORT 

Robertson Construction 

Henry's Tire Service Fall River/ MA 

TRAC Consulting 

Mastercard/ Amex/ My Kids College Fund 

Wildcoat/ Competition Marketing LLC 

Triple T Cutting Tools 

Produttivo IT Solutions 

Alltackle.com 

Motion Dynamics 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/15/2023 12:00:18 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Kathy McLeod 

Chief Steward: John Deonarine 

SOM Chair: Gene Kern 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

2023 Fay Teal Memorial
Jersey Devil Majors [23-M-59516]

2023 Jersey Devil Majors [23-R-59570] 

Gp6:SRF3 

Gp6:Qual1 SRF3 

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 11:11:13 

NJMP Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/15/2023 10:40 

Group 6 Qualifying 2 Official
Posted: 12:05m



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

No. 

02 

31 

155 

56 

39 

55 

30 

10 

2 

25 

42 

99 

66 

06 

147 

11 

9 

18 

47 

7 

Naam 

Morgan Burkhard 

Joe Colasacco 

Sam Schechter 

Jason Pintar 

Max King 

Lincoln Young 

Mac Harrison 

John P Dole 

Brian Sullivan 

Kyle Robertson 

Craig Chase 

Steven Minkon 

Bill Watts 

Mike Thomas 

Steven Spano 

Thomas Riley 

Nick DiMeo 

Dan Yacovelli 

Kenneth Reilly 

Keith Fraser 

Best Tm 

1:28.360 

1:28.825 

1:28.973 

1:28.976 

1:29.351 

1:29.501 

1:30.175 

1:30.441 

1:30.598 

1:31.233 

1:31.303 

1:31.431 

1:31.460 

1:31.957 

1:32.036 

1:32.082 

1:32.221 

1:32.785 

1:32.859 

1:33.333 

Hometown 

Charles Town WV 

Greenwich CT 

Boyds MD 

Flemington NJ 

Franklinville NJ 

Farmington CT 

Washington DC 

Huntington NY 

Princeton NJ 

Woolwich NJ 

Darien CT 

Schwenksville PA 

Tiverton RI 

Marlton NJ 

dryden NY 

New Fairfield CT 

Mullica Hill NJ 

Island Park NY 

New Canaan CT 

Annapolis MD 

Reg 

WDC 

NNJ 

WDC 

NNJ 

SJR 

NER 

WDC 

NYR 

WDC 

SJR 

NER 

SJR 

NER 

SJR 

GLN 

NER 

SJR 

NYR 

NER 

WDC 

Member_ID 

367615 

197874 

364037 

448077 

419946 

454604 

623984 

640824 

267944 

404145 

430407 

453027 

320717 

405469 

433994 

323160-1 

260649_1 

116026 

227300 

665632 

Make/Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

ford spec racer 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Spec Racer Ford SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Sponsor 

Dog Gone Racing/CDA/OG Racing/Kids Sea Camp 

Auriana Racing / Rive Bistro 

Windsor Customs 

Dog Gone Racing 

Motul/ ARMA/ Ogio/ GoPro/ Skullcandy 

WINDSOR CUSTOMS RENTAL & SUPPORT 

Robertson Construction 

Henry's Tire Service Fall River/ MA 

Triple T Cutting Tools 

Mastercard/ Amex/ My Kids College Fund 

TRAC Consulting 

Wildcoat/ Competition Marketing LLC 

Produttivo IT Solutions 

Motion Dynamics 

Alltackle.com 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/15/2023 3:28:44 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Kathy McLeod 

Chief Steward: John Deonarine 

SOM Chair: Gene Kern 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

2023 Fay Teal Memorial
Jersey Devil Majors [23-M-59516]

2023 Jersey Devil Majors [23-R-59570] 

Gp6:SRF3 

Gp6:Qual2 SRF3 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 14:31:32 

NJMP Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/15/2023 14:30 

Group 6 Qualifying 2 Official
Posted:  3:30pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

No. 

02 

31 

39 

155 

56 

55 

30 

10 

2 

25 

42 

99 

66 

11 

147 

06 

9 

18 

47 

7 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Morgan Burkhard 

Joe Colasacco 

Max King 

Sam Schechter 

Jason Pintar 

Lincoln Young 

Mac Harrison 

John P Dole 

Brian Sullivan 

Kyle Robertson 

Craig Chase 

Steven Minkon 

Bill Watts 

Thomas Riley 

Steven Spano 

Mike Thomas 

Nick DiMeo 

Dan Yacovelli 

Kenneth Reilly 

Keith Fraser 

Make/Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

ford spec racer 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Spec Racer Ford SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Member_ID 

367615 

197874 

419946 

364037 

448077 

454604 

623984 

640824 

267944 

404145 

430407 

453027 

320717 

323160-1 

433994 

405469 

260649_1 

116026 

227300 

665632 

Hometown 

Charles Town WV 

Greenwich CT 

Franklinville NJ 

Boyds MD 

Flemington NJ 

Farmington CT 

Washington DC 

Huntington NY 

Princeton NJ 

Woolwich NJ 

Darien CT 

Schwenksville PA 

Tiverton RI 

New Fairfield CT 

dryden NY 

Marlton NJ 

Mullica Hill NJ 

Island Park NY 

New Canaan CT 

Annapolis MD 

Reg 

WDC 

NNJ 

SJR 

WDC 

NNJ 

NER 

WDC 

NYR 

WDC 

SJR 

NER 

SJR 

NER 

NER 

GLN 

SJR 

SJR 

NYR 

NER 

WDC 

Best Time 

1:28.269 

1:28.825 

1:28.889 

1:28.973 

1:28.976 

1:29.501 

1:30.175 

1:30.441 

1:30.598 

1:30.841 

1:31.303 

1:31.431 

1:31.460 

1:31.578 

1:31.707 

1:31.957 

1:32.221 

1:32.541 

1:32.859 

1:33.333 

In Sess 

Gp6:Qual1 SRF3 

Gp6:Qual2 SRF3 

Gp6:Qual1 SRF3 

Gp6:Qual2 SRF3 

Gp6:Qual2 SRF3 

Gp6:Qual2 SRF3 

Gp6:Qual2 SRF3 

Gp6:Qual2 SRF3 

Gp6:Qual2 SRF3 

Gp6:Qual1 SRF3 

Gp6:Qual2 SRF3 

Gp6:Qual2 SRF3 

Gp6:Qual2 SRF3 

Gp6:Qual1 SRF3 

Gp6:Qual1 SRF3 

Gp6:Qual2 SRF3 

Gp6:Qual2 SRF3 

Gp6:Qual1 SRF3 

Gp6:Qual2 SRF3 

Gp6:Qual2 SRF3 

2nd Time 

1:28.360 

1:29.189 

1:29.217 

1:29.082 

1:29.414 

1:29.652 

1:30.446 

1:30.503 

1:30.617 

1:30.967 

1:31.366 

1:31.483 

1:31.516 

1:31.645 

1:32.036 

1:32.172 

1:32.327 

1:32.691 

1:33.134 

1:33.771 

In Sess 

Gp6:Qual2 SRF3 

Gp6:Qual2 SRF3 

Gp6:Qual1 SRF3 

Gp6:Qual2 SRF3 

Gp6:Qual2 SRF3 

Gp6:Qual2 SRF3 

Gp6:Qual2 SRF3 

Gp6:Qual2 SRF3 

Gp6:Qual2 SRF3 

Gp6:Qual1 SRF3 

Gp6:Qual2 SRF3 

Gp6:Qual2 SRF3 

Gp6:Qual2 SRF3 

Gp6:Qual1 SRF3 

Gp6:Qual2 SRF3 

Gp6:Qual2 SRF3 

Gp6:Qual2 SRF3 

Gp6:Qual1 SRF3 

Gp6:Qual2 SRF3 

Gp6:Qual2 SRF3 

Printed: 7/15/2023 4:11:36 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Kathy McLeod 

Chief Steward: John Deonarine 

SOM Chair: Gene Kern 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

2023 Fay Teal Memorial
Jersey Devil Majors [23-M-59516]

2023 Jersey Devil Majors [23-R-59570] 

Gp6:SRF3 

Group 6 Race 1 Grid 

NJMP Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

Group 6 Race 1 Grid



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

No. 

02 

39 

31 

2 

155 

42 

10 

56 

25 

55 

99 

11 

47 

06 

9 

66 

30 

7 

18 

147 

Name 

Morgan Burkhard 

Max King 

Joe Colasacco 

Brian Sullivan 

Sam Schechter 

Craig Chase 

John P Dole 

Jason Pintar 

Kyle Robertson 

Lincoln Young 

Steven Minkon 

Thomas Riley 

Kenneth Reilly 

Mike Thomas 

Nick DiMeo 

Bill Watts 

Mac Harrison 

Keith Fraser 

Dan Yacovelli 

Steven Spano 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

5 

Best Tm 

1:36.059 

1:35.992 

1:36.933 

1:40.699 

1:40.156 

1:40.638 

1:42.321 

1:42.417 

1:42.253 

1:42.136 

1:43.763 

1:44.142 

1:44.772 

1:45.222 

1:44.993 

1:46.806 

1:46.754 

1:49.304 

1:52.205 

1:48.553 

Hometown 

Charles Town WV 

Franklinville NJ 

Greenwich CT 

Princeton NJ 

Boyds MD 

Darien CT 

Huntington NY 

Flemington NJ 

Woolwich NJ 

Farmington CT 

Schwenksville PA 

New Fairfield CT 

New Canaan CT 

Marlton NJ 

Mullica Hill NJ 

Tiverton RI 

Washington DC 

Annapolis MD 

Island Park NY 

dryden NY 

Reg 

WDC 

SJR 

NNJ 

WDC 

WDC 

NER 

NYR 

NNJ 

SJR 

NER 

SJR 

NER 

NER 

SJR 

SJR 

NER 

WDC 

WDC 

NYR 

GLN 

Member_ID 

367615 

419946 

197874 

267944 

364037 

430407 

640824 

448077 

404145 

454604 

453027 

323160-1 

227300 

405469 

260649_1 

320717 

623984 

665632 

116026 

433994 

Make/Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

ford spec racer 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Spec Racer Ford SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Sponsor 

Dog Gone Racing/CDA/OG Racing/Kids Sea Camp 

Dog Gone Racing 

Auriana Racing / Rive Bistro 

Windsor Customs 

Robertson Construction 

Motul/ ARMA/ Ogio/ GoPro/ Skullcandy 

TRAC Consulting 

Motion Dynamics 

Triple T Cutting Tools 

Wildcoat/ Competition Marketing LLC 

Henry's Tire Service Fall River/ MA 

WINDSOR CUSTOMS RENTAL & SUPPORT 

Alltackle.com 

Produttivo IT Solutions 

Mastercard/ Amex/ My Kids College Fund 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 16:10.455 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Kathy McLeod 

Chief Steward: John Deonarine 

SOM Chair: Gene Kern 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.273 

Avg. Speed 

83.466 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.992 

Best Speed 

84.382 

Best Lap by 

39 - Max King 

2023 Fay Teal Memorial
Jersey Devil Majors [23-M-59516]

2023 Jersey Devil Majors [23-R-59570] 

Gp6:SRF3 

Gp6:Race 1 SRF3 

Race (15:00 Time) started at 13:04:29 

NJMP Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/15/2023 17:25 

Group 6 Race 1 Official
Posted:  2:05pm

Printed: 7/16/2023 2:06:32 PM



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

No. 

02 

31 

39 

155 

56 

55 

30 

10 

2 

25 

42 

99 

66 

11 

147 

06 

9 

18 

47 

7 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Morgan Burkhard 

Joe Colasacco 

Max King 

Sam Schechter 

Jason Pintar 

Lincoln Young 

Mac Harrison 

John P Dole 

Brian Sullivan 

Kyle Robertson 

Craig Chase 

Steven Minkon 

Bill Watts 

Thomas Riley 

Steven Spano 

Mike Thomas 

Nick DiMeo 

Dan Yacovelli 

Kenneth Reilly 

Keith Fraser 

Make/Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

ford spec racer 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Spec Racer Ford SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Member_ID 

367615 

197874 

419946 

364037 

448077 

454604 

623984 

640824 

267944 

404145 

430407 

453027 

320717 

323160-1 

433994 

405469 

260649_1 

116026 

227300 

665632 

Hometown 

Charles Town WV 

Greenwich CT 

Franklinville NJ 

Boyds MD 

Flemington NJ 

Farmington CT 

Washington DC 

Huntington NY 

Princeton NJ 

Woolwich NJ 

Darien CT 

Schwenksville PA 

Tiverton RI 

New Fairfield CT 

dryden NY 

Marlton NJ 

Mullica Hill NJ 

Island Park NY 

New Canaan CT 

Annapolis MD 

Reg 

WDC 

NNJ 

SJR 

WDC 

NNJ 

NER 

WDC 

NYR 

WDC 

SJR 

NER 

SJR 

NER 

NER 

GLN 

SJR 

SJR 

NYR 

NER 

WDC 

Best Time 

1:28.269 

1:28.825 

1:28.889 

1:28.973 

1:28.976 

1:29.501 

1:30.175 

1:30.441 

1:30.598 

1:30.841 

1:31.303 

1:31.431 

1:31.460 

1:31.578 

1:31.707 

1:31.957 

1:32.221 

1:32.541 

1:32.859 

1:33.333 

In Sess 

Gp6:Qual1 SRF3 

Gp6:Qual2 SRF3 

Gp6:Qual1 SRF3 

Gp6:Qual2 SRF3 

Gp6:Qual2 SRF3 

Gp6:Qual2 SRF3 

Gp6:Qual2 SRF3 

Gp6:Qual2 SRF3 

Gp6:Qual2 SRF3 

Gp6:Qual1 SRF3 

Gp6:Qual2 SRF3 

Gp6:Qual2 SRF3 

Gp6:Qual2 SRF3 

Gp6:Qual1 SRF3 

Gp6:Qual1 SRF3 

Gp6:Qual2 SRF3 

Gp6:Qual2 SRF3 

Gp6:Qual1 SRF3 

Gp6:Qual2 SRF3 

Gp6:Qual2 SRF3 

2nd Time 

1:28.360 

1:29.189 

1:29.217 

1:29.082 

1:29.414 

1:29.652 

1:30.446 

1:30.503 

1:30.617 

1:30.967 

1:31.366 

1:31.483 

1:31.516 

1:31.645 

1:32.036 

1:32.172 

1:32.327 

1:32.691 

1:33.134 

1:33.771 

In Sess 

Gp6:Qual2 SRF3 

Gp6:Qual2 SRF3 

Gp6:Qual1 SRF3 

Gp6:Qual2 SRF3 

Gp6:Qual2 SRF3 

Gp6:Qual2 SRF3 

Gp6:Qual2 SRF3 

Gp6:Qual2 SRF3 

Gp6:Qual2 SRF3 

Gp6:Qual1 SRF3 

Gp6:Qual2 SRF3 

Gp6:Qual2 SRF3 

Gp6:Qual2 SRF3 

Gp6:Qual1 SRF3 

Gp6:Qual2 SRF3 

Gp6:Qual2 SRF3 

Gp6:Qual2 SRF3 

Gp6:Qual1 SRF3 

Gp6:Qual2 SRF3 

Gp6:Qual2 SRF3 

Printed: 7/16/2023 1:37:32 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Kathy McLeod 

Chief Steward: John Deonarine 

SOM Chair: Gene Kern 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

2023 Fay Teal Memorial
Jersey Devil Majors [23-M-59516]

2023 Jersey Devil Majors [23-R-59570] 

Gp6:SRF3 

Group 6 Race 2 Grid 

NJMP Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

Group 6 Race 2 Grid
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